MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

SETEAIVUESAROS

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-G1306

B R CONTENTS Page
& Ix 1% B CONSHUGHON «+ -+ s+ s s sssssseerereeeeeeseessnnnnsnssenneereeeessenannans 1
A K B 1 (1) ATNDEd &S ACCESSONES (1 )rrrerrrrreemrrreemmismmeemiurrearireeeans 2
A K OB F (2)  AMDEd &S ACCESSONES (2)«rrrrrrrrrreeemmiimmrreersriirrrreeenaans 4
@ S22 L) B (1) Senwingmechanism (1) -rreeeereerearemenmnainiaeaeaeeen, 6
S8 L\ B M (2)  SeWiNgMEChANnSM (2)« e sererrmrmreraiieniariiiasiiiereseeanees 8
X—=YF—TJLHEERE (1) XY tahle MEChaniSM (1) ««eeeeeeerrrrrreesammmmmmresaasnreereesaasnnes 10
X—=YF—T JLHEEEE (2) XY table MEChanSM (2)-««reeeerrrrreemmrmmmemmmmeeniireesnnreeenens 12
B B Z HE A \WOrK hOIJEr MECHGNISIT -+« +sseeersreeeeermmereamssneesarueeeaneeeens 14
%008 U # # Thread imming MEChAniSm -+« - s-ssrsesesarearesennneaneaneaseans 16
B O X HE KE PresserfOOtMECHANISM «««« - xrrrrrrreeeemrmmmreeeemminnmreeeessannnnees 18
B 3 2 E (f HE K Presser fOOtfter MECHGNISM <« +««r-rseesrsrrersrremreresueemneessnnes 20
7 4 N — ¥ B WIPEI MECHANISI ++++++sserererrrmrrrnrnririti 22
4 i 1 K& Ol IUDMCALION MECNANISITY <+« <« «x«x«sxsererrrnrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnsenaneess 24
|E| Bo # - &= W 2 B &  Cable component & Detector mechanism = ««««« s srrreeererrmninnnees 26
@ F o o— T JL BE IR TADIE & SIANG e ereereereeeeeeeeeeen et e e e e e e 28
|E| t = FL (1) ACCESSOMES (1) rrrreeeersrmnmmeeearsimnrreeasssisseeessssnnseeessnsnnes 30
+ B Bl (2)  ACCESSOMES (2)-rrrereereereeeamrmammaasnunresrraraaaaaaaasaessesneneens 32
A 7T ar X = OPHON PAILS ++xxx++++errrrerssssittiiis s 34
%= Y TR T T TP 36

P—-261 201504




HaI—FDORERKX

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. E&S3—KRIZDLVT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BREIEXINDIGEE. BRI—FEEMo <30,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

—fe &
Standard Parts

(%iﬁ/l\%%ﬂﬁ:

Common Parts

—he &
Standard Parts

(#—ﬁ’]‘%%ﬂﬁ:

Common Parts

)

)

— SUUEIR
Sewing machine parts
BRI
Sewing machine model
— 34 — Tk — @
Model No. Specification Description
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) (7N (8) (9)
TR 4% (2) LR
— Specification(1) “~— Specification(2) “~—— Description
HE/NYER SR
Common parts
SOUER G
— Sewing machine parts
PLK-G %l
PLK-G Series
— PLK-G1306 — jEME — 44T
Standard Clamp frame
(1) (2) (3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
HST M FORE6 P RF
— Screw size M4 ' Length of —— Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEBEY—2(ZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IMRIC*x E50HAMAIE. R, TELGENDERREAHYET DT, TEXORICKIERAORZD
HEBFBLAEDOETIELIZIL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T —RAICOVTOHBERZ L, ZORNRLFIFERAESNEERRLZERLES,
O TREICH=5EE X BEORENTHONLS-O. BHOHELSNDEET
FERSNTWDIGEELNHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



EZN 5
CONSTRUCTION

I UEDR
Sewing machine head

F—FN ]

Table & stand

T~ B{EN R
Operation panel

FHWE—4

Main motor

HilfE AR

Control box

FH1: E—A2WHREFBYUIY—RXPRAHALZOTESBLIEE 0,
H2 : FigNo. DIRFEBLTOWEOEREIBEARTIATEIL3EKkERA. £y PCTHBAWEZLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of
MITSUBISHI LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individual ly.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-G1306
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

AIKER()

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BIAR{ERARR()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
B 101 M91276004 SW-PW7 334 FA LY M4X30r==srrennrannnnns Screw M4X30 s s ssssssnssusnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
B 102 MB62A0352 O e e Spacersrrrrrrraa s 2
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4XBrr=vnrrnnnrannnans Screw M4X8=rssssessennannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 13
B 104 MNG0A0620 FA0UH1)97  AB=5N =rrresanssrnnnnnsrnnnnns Nylon clip AB=5N==+=srssssssaraaranrannans 2
B 105 M91910080 DLty P19rrrrrrrannnni i aaiiiiinaas Rubber plug @ 19====sssmmmmmmmemeernnnnnns 2
B 106 MB60A1620 FA0UH1)97  AB—8N =rrrssnnssrnnannsrnnnnns Nylon clip AB=8N==+ssrsessrsarnaranrannans 2
B 107 ME10A0742 b R R R LR R R T T P P COVEr " ssssssassssasnsasnsnsnsnnnnnnnns 1
B 108 MA20A0584 FUE N — e Thread take—up lever guard=======ssssssssns. 1
B 109 MH13A0849 o Y A L L LR LR R T P Motor cover = s =sssssssassnnsnnsnnsnnnnns 1
B 110 ME10A0160 FAN =P rrerrnran s s s Eye guard ======sssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns, 1
B 111 M91066004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4X25+=ssnrennnannnnns Screw M4X25 s sssesnsnnannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
B 112 MH13A0830 AU B Face COver=+++=ssssssssassnsasnsansnnnnns 1
B 113 M90806002 ET3Y" 1/8(44)KB == s =srrmsnnnsnnnannnannnns Screw 1/8(44)X6===r=ssessssensansannnnnns 2
B 114 M91182080 Lty G118rrrrreennnrnrnaninnnnnnnnns Rubber plug @ 11.8====ssssmmmmeeeraanannns 2
B 115 M91057004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4X20+ == ssrensrannnnns Screw M4X20 = s ssssesnssusnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
B 116 M91110002 E5%Y" 11/64(40)X8 wsesrsrnnnnsssnnnnnsnns Screw 11/64(40)X8x ++rrrrrssrsssnnnnnnnnns 2
B 117 ME10A3601 FARN =N M G e e e eenn e aaiaiinaaaaans Eye guard brackets == sssrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnns 1
B 118 M90908003 TIETRY 9/64(40)XBr = s rrnnnnssrnnannsnns Screw 9/64(40)XB =+ s rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
B 119 M91053020 OYAITFYERARY MAXG=srermnnensannanannnn Screw M4X6=r==sssssssnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
B 120 MG43A0181 ARTUFArrrnnnnnnnnnnnninnnnnnnnnannnnnns, Thread guide= === ssrsssassaransannananns, 1
B 121 M91011004 OYAITFYERARY MAXG==r s mnnmnsannanannnn Screw M4X6=r==ssssnssnannsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 3
B 122 MF36A1180 ARTUFArrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnannnnnns, Thread guide= == =srsssarsaransannanaans, 1
B 123 M95004020 OYAITFYER AR MEX8=nrersnnmnsannanannnn Screw MX8 s s sssssnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
B 124 MF70A1180 ARTUFArrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns, Thread guide= == =srsssarsaransannanaans, 1
B 125 MF10A0181 ARTUFArrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns, Thread guide==+==r=srsssassaransannananns, 1
B 126 MH13A0339 XAN =4 (L) rrrrrmnrensannnnannannnnnnnns X Cover plate (L)===ssssssrmnnsnnnnnnnnnnns 1
B 127 MH13A1339 XAN =B (R)rrrrrrnsensannnnansannannnnns X Cover plate (R)====xssssssssuunnnnnnnnnns 1
B 128 M91400010 PH IR MAXBrrrresrrennsannnannnnannnnns Screw M4X8=rssssessennsnnannnnnnnnnnnnnn 9
B 129 MS01A0361 Ly SRR L R R R Latch== s sssssessesnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
B 130 MHT10A3339 YU —HN — s e s rernnsnmrnnsnsnnsansannnns Cylinder covers = = rsrsrasssrsrarasnarnsas 1
B 131 M90906003 VETHFY 9/64(40)X3.27 v mrermm s rannannas Screw 9/64(40)X3. 27 == r s s rnarna i 2
B 132 M90859004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M3XBrr=vrrrensrannnans Screw M3X6=rs=sssssssnasnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
B 133 MH13A0601 AN LGP IR fhe e eannnnnnnaannnnnnns blacket==*=ssssssssssnsssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 2
B 134 M95009021 OYAIT7FYEFR VP MEX8r s seresrnsannannananss Screw M5X8=rsssssssssuenunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 4
B 135 M95003021 OYAIT7FYER P MEX125 s e s enennannannananss Screw MOX 12 s sssesssnuanuannnnnnnnnnnnnn 4
B 136 MH13A0426 ANTYLGYHI(L)rrrmmvrnnrrrsncnnsnnnnnnnans feed plate blacket(L)= === r=ssrsssrannrannss 1
B 137 MH13A1426 ANYLGYHI(R) s v rrmvrrnnnsssnensnnnnnnnnns feed plate blacket(R)====r==srsssraasraannns 1
B 138 MEO3A8339 AN —r e Cover = sessssssssassnsnnsnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
B 139 M91071004 SW-MW7 FY(FA LY MAXBr == vnrennrannnans Screw M4X8=rssssesnenuennnannnnnnnnnnnnns 2
B 140 M90511050 B PR Grrernnrananansan s s aaanas Washer Hrrssssssssssnssnnannnannnnnnnnnnnnns 8
3 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



KB R Q2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[CIA&RBIR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
C 101 M90204060 B ssesasasasasnsnsnsnsasnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns Pin=rsessssssssesssnnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 102 M90901002 54" 9/64(40)K4 v xrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnannns Screw 9/64(40)X4 == ssrnrrrssansnnnnnsnnns 1
C 103 MF10A0709 LR R R P Regulator casing= === s rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
C 104 MF10A0553 b= LR EL L LR R R T Thread tension stud=*====sssssesnnnannnnnn, 1
C 105 MF10A0187 Y SR R P R Thread take—up spring==========sssssssnnnncs 1
C 106 MF10A0555 FAYUHY G e Thread tension discs == sssssssssssnnnnnnn 4
C 107 MH40A0556 FAPUY GA Y Te e e e e Disc retaining plate= === rs=sssssrrsaannsununs 1
C 108 MN52A1245 IYRN Rrrrernnrnssnnnnnnnsssnnnnnnnnnnn, Thread tension spring=======s==sssssssassss 1
C 109 MT60A0802 TR e e Thumb nut revolution stopper========s===sxs+ 1
c 110 M91610046 WYIFYprrr s Thumb Nut=**=s=sssssssssnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
c 111 M91602046 WYIFYprr e s Thumb Nut== =s=sssssssssnnssnnsnnnnnnnns 1
c 112 MM11A0702 A Yy R L LR R TR T Spring guide===========sssssrerrrrarannnns 1
C 113 MM11A0245 IYR[N Rrrvennnnnssnnnsnnnnsssnnnnnnnnnnn, Thread tension spring=======s==sssssssassss 1
C 114 MS14A0553 b= L L LR R R T Thread tension stud=*====*ssssssnnnnsnnnnnn, 1
C 115 MS14A1180 ARTUF rrrrrrnnnnnnnssnnnsnnnnssnnnnnnnn, Thread guide= === s==rsssrraarraanmnnnannn, 1
C 116 MG75A1476 O R L L T Spacersrrrrrrraaa i 1
c 117 MH13A0600 N L L L L L LR R PR TOp COVerr - rrrrrrrssannnssssssnnnnnnns 1
C 118 M91501085 QYUY et aaaaas O Ring=r===rsssrsssrssssannrannsaansannss 1
Cc 119 ME25A0950 DIV —rsnsasnsnnnasasanansnsnnnnsnsnnnns Lever==*s=sssssssasnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 120 MAO04A1530 AYEY Y Drrerenrsnssnan s s s Driven shafts=s==sssssessssnannasnnnnnnnns 1
C 121 M91057020 OYAIT7FYERARY M3BX4=rrersnnnnnannanannnn Screw M3X4=rsreesnsnnsnsnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns 2
C 122 ME25A0530 W L R T Shaft=rs=ssssssssssssnnasnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
C 123 M91013004 SW-MW7 FY{FA LY MAX10==sssmnnrnnnnans Screw M4X10 s =sssssssnesannnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
C 124 M91055020 OYNITFYERARY MAX4=wrensnnennannnnannnn Screw M4X4sssneesasnsesnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns 2
C 125 MB60E2750 DN =3 T e eesensanansansanasnansannannnss Lever = s=sssssssusnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 126 M99006063 B eresasasasasnsasasnsasnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns Pin=rsessssssssesssnnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 127 MA20A0194 e YN R R R R P R T Wheels =sssssessennasnannnannnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 128 MB60A1601 N O R R R R E R R T E TR TP PP PP Bracket=*=sssssssssssssnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
C 129 M91004067 YR BXO'4 P25X8rrrrrrnnn i nnaaaaan Pin )2.5X8 s ssrsnrrrsnansunnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
C 130 MS14A0350 IR R Cam=="""sssssssssssnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnn: 1
C 131 M91005067 YR BXK'4 G25X12 s mennnnnnnnnnnnnnn Pin 2.5X12 s sssssrsrsnansnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
C 132 MS14A0572 D) e SRR T R P Spring =rrrsrrrr e 1
C 133 M90601064 AT YUY LY BX56=rsrmsnnnannnannnannanaans Pin @ B6X56 == ssssrrrnassnnunnrnnnnnnnn 1
C 134 MS03A0417 A R R Tire=rsessesnesasnnannsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 135 MFOO0AO181 ARTUF rrrrrrnnnnnnnssnnnsnnnnssnnnnnnnn, Thread guide= === ==rsssrssnasraannnannnnn, 1
C 136 MF90A0553 FIYYR e s s s s s Thread tension stud=*====sssssssnnnannnnnn, 1
C 137 MF10A1555 FIY Y G Thread tension discs == =ssssssssssnnnnnnn 2
C 138 MF36A0245 IYR[N Rrrvrnnnnssnnsnnnnnssnnnnnnnnnnn: Thread tension spring=======s==sssssssassss 1
C 139 M91101046 WYIFYprrr s Thumb Nut==*=s=sssssssssnnssnnsnnnnnnnns 1
C 140 ME25A0551 FAEY G Adjuster plate======rrssrrsarraanananaaanns 1
C 141 M90920002 E5%Y° 9/64(40)X6. 5w rrrrnnnnnannnnnaannnns Screw 9/64(40)X6.5= == rrrrrssnnsnnnnrsnnns 1
C 142 M90939002 ta*/ 9/64(40)X1 1 s ernesnennannannannnnnn Screw 9/64(40)X 1 1= ssesneasncannannannannnn 1
C 143 MH13A0476 O R e LT Spacersrrrrrrraaa s 1
C 901 MH10E0210  FaPEYF 38T rrvrrrrmrrr s naannanans Thread tension Regulator assy= =+ =*=+=sx=xsx= 1
C 902 MST4E0180  FIVEYFHIATrrrrrrrmrrrrr i nannaanans Thread tension Regulator assy= =+ =+=+==x=x=x= 1
C 903 ME25E0190 X E VLR, S R Bobbin winder* == ssssssssnaasnnnnnnnnnnnas 1
C 904 MFOOE0550  FaPfydh3agerrererrnrmnrr s nannannns Thread tension Regulator assy* =+ =+=+==x=x=x= 1
5 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



D] #&L V(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[ID]RELV4E(1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
D 101 ME20A0406 UL YYEVE SEE LR R TP Detector=*==sssssssssssssnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
D 102 M90421050 L O R Washer 4=+sessessennennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
D 103 M91059004 SW-PW7 I3{FA LY M4X12+ = snnrennnannnnns Screw M4X12 s esssesuennannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
D 104 MN10A1456 e 4] ) A LR Ball bearing====xxssssssnrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
D 105 M90330065 CHARAT) 30srrrrmnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnssnnnnns C-type retaining ring 30= === r=ssrsssrannras 1
D 106 M93001050 L SR P Washer=*==sssssessesnannannnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
D 107 MFO1A0259 Py SRR R R PP Wave washer= = =ssssssssessannannnnnnnnnn, 1
D 108 MFO1A1476 AN —H— Brrsssssasansansannasansannananss Spacer Brrrrrrrrrrrr s 1
D 109 MN72A1694 NIYRINY F20 (4 F)wrernrmnnennnnnnnnnnan, Command disk F20 (up)===r==rrssrransrnnnns 1
D 110 MFO01A0476 AR —H— Arsrrrrrssasssnnnsssassnnnnssnnns Spacer A=rressrrrmrrsnraa e 2
D 111 MB60A0694 NIYRINY K10 (PG4T )r e rmrmnnenenannenananes Command disk K10 (down)=======sssssnnnnns 1
D 112 M91520002  E7%Y" 15/64(28)X12x = xrwrrerrnnranrannnnss Screw 15/64(28)X12x === r=srerrerrannannnns 2
D 113 MH13A0682 p ) LR R R Pulleyssssrrrssssssnrnrnasssnnnnnnnnnnns 1
D 114 MG50A0740 JIjlperr ettt e s s a s Feltrorrmosnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
D 115 MS10A1740 JIjlperrren et et s e Feltrorrmosnansnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 2
D 116 MV88A0740 JIjUperrren ettt s s e Feltrorrmosnansnnnsnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
D 117 M91602001 FA%RY" 1/4(40)K4 s nnrrsssnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnn Screw 1/4(40)X4 s sssrssssssnnsnnnnnsnnns 5
D 118 MS14A0682 iy R T PR TR Pulleyssssssrssssssnrnrssssnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
D 119 M91053020 OYAITFYER AR MAXG=nr e mnnmnnnnnnnannnn Screw MAXB=rsressssnsesnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns 2
D 120 MEO03A0230 VIR L L L L L L LR LR LR R Drive shaftr == ssssssssssssnnssnnsnnnnnnns 1
D 121 M95006020 FARY MBX12ssssssnnsnnnnsssnnsnnnnnsnnns Screw MEX]2 s rsssnssnsnnsnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
D 122 MF60A2740 JIjUperrren e it et st s Feltrorrmosnnssnnnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
D 123 ME25A0350 (1)) R PP PP PP, Thread trimmer cam= == =sssssssssssnnnnnns 1
D 124 MH10A0663 NYR A (PI) e v ennannannaaanaaannans Needle bar bushing (upper)s ==+ ==ssssrseeans 1
D 125 MS01A0660 AU R T T Needle bar **=*s=ssssssssssnasnannnnnnnnns 1
D 126 MH10A0664 MR A () e mennmenian e aaa e Needle bar bushing (lower)=====ssssseaansuns 1
D 127 MF21D0181 ART T rrrrrmnnnnnnnssnnnsnnnnssnnnnnnnn, Thread guide= === ==rsssrrsarraananannnan, 1
D 128 MS02A0128 IUUN) DPX17 #18evvennnnneeennnnnnnnnnns Needle DPX17#18+=sssssassnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
D 129 M90815002 ta*/ 1/8(44)X4. 5w srnennennannannannnnnns Screw 1/8(44)X4 5 s s srnesneanscansannnnnnnnn 1
D 130 MFO1A0181 ART T rrrrrrnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnns, Thread guide= === ==rrssrranarraannnannnnn, 1
D 131 M91802006  EFHY ' IHE 9/32(28)x rrrnrrrrrnnnrnnnnnnn, Set screw 9/32(28)x rr s rrrrasr s rnaaaaaaas 1
D 132 M91606001 |~)(*/ 1/4(40)X6 = =rnmsnesnennnnnannannnnn Screw 1/4(40)X6= = rssssesnannannannnnnns 2
D 133 MSO03E0662 NN AR D3R T e e e Guide assy " *rrrrrsrsarr s ataan s 1
D 134 MF10A0325 p /AR R Square block= = == ssrrrrr s aannii i 1
D 135 M90990002 EFHY MAXGeemerssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw M4X8 s rssssssssnssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnn 2
D 136 M95001020 FARY MBX10s=ssmesensnnsanansansannnnnns Screw MOX10r s =sssssesnnnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
D 137 M90500085 O Uh 1APS sssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnns, O ring TAPS === sssmsssmraa s raannaanss 1
D 901 MBG60E1682 R TP PP PP PP Pulley assy=**=====ssssssssssasanssannanns 1
D 902 MS10A0232  JTY GARI(ER )T ravmererernnenenanaees Drive shaft bushing L assy=======s==rssresss 1
D 903 MF80A0352 bRy SR R R Collar Assy.r==srsssrresrrasnraannnannnans 1
D 904 MB60E0234 7Y JAGI(FH) T s r e e rmerrmeeeeeeee e Drive shaft bushing C assy=======ssssresscas 1
D 905 MS01A0350 YR R R T Thread trimmer cam Assy.=**==ssrsssrasnrnas 1
D 906 MSO01E0580 FUE YN G)IAT e e e e nnnnnaa i Thread take—up lever assy=========sssssssns 1
D 907 MS01A0383 DT e s Crank assy**====*rssssssssssanssannansnns 1
7 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HELVEHE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

131

120 ’\ \ \Jl \\\ (118 (117) (116)
. Y\
N ‘

%

@3“
8% 7\

8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E]HEL %18 (2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
E 101 M91203002 E5%Y" 3/16(28)X15 s ssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 3/16(28)X15 = sssssssssnnsnnnnssnnns 2
E 102 MB60A0740 JIjUperrren et a s aaaaas Feltrormosnansasnnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
E 103 ME10A2833 ELINU VY AR R R R R P Bushing= === ssesenmmmmmannnns 1
E 104 M95002020 OYAIT7FYER AR MEXG=rrsrsnsmnsansannnnnn Screw MOX6=rs=ssssnssnsnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 105 M91802045 Fybh 9/32(28) s rrrrrrrnannnnnnrrnnnnnnnnns Nut 9/32(28)r+ s s ssssnssssssnnsnnnnssnnnnns 1
E 106 MS01A0508 L NYN R R R PP Sector gear==========ssrrrrrrrrrrarrrraans 1
E 107 M95004021 OYAITFYER AR MEXS=sseesnnnnsannannnnnn Screw MOX5 s ssssssnsnunnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 108 M98003015 ETRY A UYF 9/32(28) s rmrrrmann i an e Screw 9/32(28) s srssrsrsananrannannnnans 1
E 109 MS01A0891 EL IV IR R R Rock shaft*=*s=sssssesnesnasnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 110 M95006020 OYAIT7FYER AR MEX12s s eesannnsnnnnnnnnnn Screw MOX12 s sssesasnuanuannnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 111 MM11A0352 A= e s Collar===*sssssssnsssnnnnnssnnnnnsnnnnnnnn, 1
E 112 M91503001 FARY 15/64(28)X4.5 v mrerererernrnnnanans Screw 15/64(28)X4.5x »=rrserrsarrnarnnannns 2
E 113 ME10A0148 P rreennsnnnsannsannssnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnnns Oil braid=== =s=ssssssssannsnsnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 114 MA20A0740 JIjlperr e en e it e st a s Feltrorrmosnssnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 2
E 115 M96002020 OYAIT7FYERARY MBX12s s eesnnnnsannnnnnnnn Screw MBX12 s sssssaenunnuannnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
E 116 M90500085 Ol R O—ringrrrrrrrrrrrrrsaaasssssasasaaannns 2
E 117 MS01A0761 N R R P PP Eccentric shaft assy* = ==ssssrsssaasnnnnns 2
E 118 MEO3E0450 N R R PR PP Hook shaft assy.====ssssssssasnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
E 119 MS17A0125 BEVE=RA (IWNADTIY) s ermermnennnnannannas Bobbin case (for large hook)=======ssssssss=- 1
E 120 MA10A0123 TN VG KD ) LR L L EE R R R Bobbin (for large hook) =========ssseeerrrens 1
E 121 MSO08A0616 FHN AT e e e rer e s cn e e aanaas Hook retaine=*==*==ssssssssanunnnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 122 MA10A0120 FAR T UNAN W) e v meren e sananannanaanaas Inner hook (large)= ===« rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns 1
E 123 MSO01A0611 N2 R R P P PP R Hook driver==ss=ssssssssassannnannnnnnnnnnn 1
E 124 M95001021 OYAIT7FYEFR VP MEX16x=ssermnnensannananss Bolt MOX16 = ssesnssusnusnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
E 125 MS01A0329 BUART U A e rrrnrn e e e s anasanannns Thread guide= === = rrrsssssnnrnseannnnnnn, 1
E 126 M90853002 EF4Y" 1/8(40)K4 v v nrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 1/8(40)X4s s ssssnsssssnnsnnnnssnnns 2
E 127 MS09A0950 VAP IS rsr e s e e e e s s s snanannnas Hook clamp=====sssrreeennsnnnnneeannnnnnss 2
E 128 MS01A0121 VY SRR LR E LR R TR T Outer hook=*=sssssssussuanuannnnnnnnnnns 1
E 129 MS01A0572 D) e SRR R P Spring s rrr e 2
E 130 M90306050 L SR R P Washer=ss=ssssssssesnannannnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
E 131 M90802003 VETFY 1/8(44)XK4.5x v errernnrnnrannannas Screw 1/8(44)X4.5x = rrsrerrasnasnarannannas 2
E 132 M90001060 ALY ME-4X18 rrrrrrssnnsnnnnssnnnnnnn Pin MB—4X18=x=ssssssssannnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
E 901 MB60E1956 LUtYhy e sesessnananansnsnssnsnnnnnnnns Connecting rod assy.*=====sssrrssassnnnnnes 1
E 902 MET0E0452 YAV JAGI(IE )3 s vrerrnmene e nnnananan Hook shaft bushing (R) assy.=========ssssssx- 1
E 903 MS01A0611 NS LOAWR SRR R P R PP PP R Hook driver assy.»===ssssssssnsssnnnnnnnnns 1
9 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X-YT—T JLEEREQ)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[FIX-YT—T L $4&(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
F 101 M95002017 BITAYYR MEX12e s eennnnneeennnnnnnnnnnns Bolt MEX12 = sssssuannnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnns 8
F 102 M90511050 B PR Grrernnrananansan s s aaaaas Washer Hrrssssssssssannasnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 8
F 103 MEO3A0601 E—AMJYEAR (Y) e rrrrssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Motor mounting plate Y===r===rsssrsenrannsn 1

F 104 M95001001 FAOYHR AR MAXBrrrrrrmnnnnnnnssnnnnnnns, Screw M4XBr=srssssssssnssnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 4
F 105 MEO03A0722 EFNY YT e saaaaaaaas Pinion gear======rss=sssssssaraaaraannanns 2
F 106 MH13A0848 ATYE Y E— e enenr e s s e s s anaaas Stepping Motor= ==« rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 2
F 107 M94007017 BITAVEYR MAX12e s e nnnnnnnnns Bolt MAX12 s ssssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnns 6
F 108 MH13A0901 Sl (Y)eeennnnnnnnnnnnaa i Rack Yesresrossasnnsnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1

F 109 M95001021 OYAIT7FYER VP MEX16==nrermnnannannnnanss Bolt M5X16 = sssnsssnanansnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 2
F 110 M91003070 ey e [ EEE R LR E R R E R R T T Ball bushing 10= === s s rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 2
F 111 MEO3A1901 &P Vk G P Rack adapter Yrrrrrrrrrrrrmmmnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1

F 112 MEO05A0390 IV R R R Linear shaft Yes=ssessssssasnasunannnnnnnnnns 1

F 113 M94037021 OYAI7FYER GV P MAX12 s s esennannnnanss Bolt MAX12 s sssesusnunnuannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
F 114 M90422050 L O R R Washer 4=rs=ssesssessannannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
F 115 M92011070 e [N 4] ) A LR Ball bearing=====xssssssrssnnnnnnnnnnnanns 1
F 116 M90421050 L N D R Washer 4=ssessssssensennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
F 117 MEO3A0788 VL R LR LR E R TP Bearing supporter=== s rrrrrrrrrrraannnnnn 1
F 118 MEO3A1601 E—AMJYEAG (X) e rrrrrrsrsnnrnnnnnnnnnnnns Motor mountig plate X====rss=rssarsaaranans 1

F 119 M94019017 BITAEYR MAX T4 e nnnnnnaae e iinanns Bolt M4X14r=srsssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnns 2
F 120 M94024017 BITAYYE MAX20w s e ennnnemennnnnnnnnnnnns Bolt MAX20 == ssssnassnsnssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnns 2
F 121 MH13A1476 y O FEE R R PP PR Spacers - rrrrrraa it 1

F 122 MH13A0743 oAt U p A R P T PP R Plates=rs=ssssssssssnssnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

F 123 M91007045 FYUMMA4 = s e nars s n s s s Nut M4ssssssssnnnnsnnsnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnnns 2

1 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X-YT—7 JLHeAE(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

(101)

113

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[GIX-YT—T )L ###&(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
G 101 MH13A2339 AN = e Cover = sessssssssssnssnssnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
G 102 M90921002 EF%Y" 9/64(40)X8rrxrrrrrrnnnnssrnnnnnsnns Screw 9/64(40)X8 s rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 4
G 103 M94036021 OYAI7FYER 4V P MAX10= s esmnsennnnanss Bolt MAX10® = ssesnssunsunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 6
G 104 MH13A0957 YO DAFAD—=A (L) rrerrenmnsansannnnannannnn: Fixedrace Y (L)==s=ssessessssansannnnannns 1
G 105 MH13A0972 O—Fh =3 (Y)rsreenerennneannnannnnnnnnnns Retainer Ye=*s=sssssssssnnannnnnnnnnnnnnn: 2
G 106 MEO03A3339 YHN =4 enennansnnansananassansannnnnns Cover plate Yessrrrrnsnrnnnnmnmannnnnnnns 1
G 107 M93003021 FITFAYTYR MBXBrrenssrnnnnnsssnnnnssnnnns Bolt M3XE=ssssssssssssansnnasnnnnnnnnnnns 92
G 108 MH13A0477 YU DARIN (GYM)rmerensennnnansannnnnnnans Rear stopper Y===srrrrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnns 1

G 109 M91003022 A9 IUf MAX8= s ssmesensanennansannananss Bolt M4X8=rssssesusnunnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
G 110 MH13A0957 YU DAFAU—A (R)rrenrensnasnnnannannnnnnnns Fixedrace Y (R)==s=sssssessanansannannnnnn 1
G 111 MEO3A1477 YAMIN (YI)rerrennnnnnsnnnnnansannnnnnnns Front stopper Ye======sssssseerrarrannnnns 2
G 112 MH13A1957 YU DAR G =R errenmnnnnsannnnansannannnss Movable race Ye=*s=sssssssnannannnnnnnnnns 1
G 113 MS02A3477 AR Xeesanansansanansan s ansananannn Stopper X======ssrrrrrrrrrrmrrrmannnnnnns 2
G 114 MH13A2957 XY YAFAD—Rerrerenranssnnnsannannnnnnnns Fixedrace X=*s=sssssssassnannnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
G 115 M94037021 ORI FYER GV P MAX12 s esensannnnansn Bolt MAX12 s ssuesussusnuannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
G 116 MS02A4477 AR Xeesanaasansanansan s ansananannn Stopper X======ssrrrrrrrrrrmrrrmannnnnnns 2
G 117 MEO03A4957 XU DAR G =R e srrenmnnnnsannnnansannannnss Movable race X==*s=sssssssnannannnnnnnnnns 1
G 118 MH13A1972 O—Fh =3 (X)ssreeseresnneannnannnnnnnnnns Retainer Ye=*s=sssssssnannannnnnnnnnnnnnn: 2
G 119 M93009020 OYAIT7FYER AR M3X8=rrrrrnnnnsansnnannnn Screw M3X8 s sssssnsnnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
G 120 MH13A1901 Fyh (X)reennsrnnnnsssnnnnsssnnnnssnnnnnss Rack Xssssesssasssaasnnasnsnsnsannnnnnns 1

G 121 M90432038 7 IV FA LY MAXB0r s enrsmnnnmnnnnannnnns Screw M4X30 s =sssssssnssunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
G 122 M91007045 FUR Mgeooneeeaeeeennnsnsnsnnnnnnnnns Nut M4sssesssesasasasassnnasnnannsannnns 2
G 123 M95018021 OYAIT7FYER P MAXG v s e s esnnannnnnanansn Bolt M4X8=rssssesussunnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
G 124 MH13A5339 e AL L L L L LR R E R E R TR TR T Cover Yesresessnssasnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

13 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SV Z KRS
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

/y & 136 (106) (102
124 (105)

129

(109)

0 c®

130

14

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[HI5M T Z 48
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
H 101 M90901020 OYAITFYERARY MAX4 v v ennnnennannnnannns Screw M4X4=ssessesnennannsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 4
H 102 MFO00A1352 R R R PR R R Collar===*sssssssnsssnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnn, 2
H 103 M90556060 B eresasnsnsasnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnns Pin=rsessssssssesssnnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
H 104 M70535065 EfARA s e essasensan s ansansannnnnnnnns E-type retaining ring == ==xxxxrxrrrnnnnnnnnns 4
H 105 M91109002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)KTxvvrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X7 === srssrsssnnnsnnnnssnnns 2
H 106 M90421050 L D R Washer 4=rs=ssessessennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
H 107 ME10P2950 DIN—(S2L)ss=ssessessnsansannnnansannnnnns Lever (S2L)s=srssssssnsansannnsansannnnnns 1
H 108 ME10P0950 DIN—=(S1)rmesensnnsnncnsansnnansannannnnns Lever (S1)=ssssssssssansanssnansannannnnns 2
H 109 M90511050 NES N E IR R R Washer=ss=ssssssssesnannannnnnnnnnnnnnns 6
H 110 ME10P0434 A A R Air cylinder==sssrssessssnnrnassannnnnnnns 2
H 111 ME10P0352 b R R PR R Collar===*sssssssnasssnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnn, 2
H 112 M93004021 OYAIT7FYER VP MIXG e s merensanannannananss Socket bolt M3X5 s =ssessesunnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
H 113 MH13A0308 p s R CE R R Clamp bracket =====sssssssmemeeeararnnnns 1
H 114 ME10P0601 VANVt EEE R PP R Cylinder bracket *=rrsssssssrssaannnnnnnss 1
H 115 M94002017 BITAEYE MAXGe v vvnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnss Safety socket bolt MAX8=+r+sssessrsnnansrns 4
H 116 M90817060 B ssesasnsasasnsnsnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns Pin *sessssssssasnannannsnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
H 117 M95014017 TITA)TYR MEX14r v e vnnvnannnannnannnnns Safety socket bolt MOX14 == xrrreeennunnenns 4
H 118 ME10P1950 DIN—(S2R)ss=ssssssssnsansansanannannnnnn, Lever (S2R)==s=ssssssssssansansannnnnnss 1
H 119 M90549060 B rsesasnsasnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnns Pin=rsessssssssasnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
H 120 MH13A0105 R PR PR Clamp frame====sssrssesssnnnrsaannnnnnnss 1
H 121 ME10A0307 AYIFUF e rrererenananansnsnsnnnnnnnnnnns Work holder guide= = ===sssrrrreasnnnnnnenn, 1
H 122 ME10A6339 AN —r e Cover = s=ssssssssssnssnssnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
H 123 M94006017 TITAVTIR MAX T4 s v v vnennnannnennnannnens Safety socket bolt M4X14 == xrrreeeennnnnnns 4
H 124 M91400010 PH IR MAXB s rrmrsrmsnnnannnasnnnnnnnnns Screw M4X8=rssssssnssnannnannnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
H 125 MH13A1308 prtN L R R R R Clamp foot= == sssrrreeasnnnrnseannnnnnnss 1
H 126 M95003017 FITATYIME X 8rvvnnnnnnnnnnannnnnnnnnns Safety socket bolt M5X8= =+ sssssssrsnnannnss 2
H 127 M94035021 OYAI7FYER GV P MAX8 s v vranrnnnnnanss Bolt M4X8=rssssesusnunnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
H 128 M90422050 I R Washer 4r==sssnsssnnnsnsnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns 2
H 129 M95005017 TITA) TR MEX10 v v v e rvnnvnennnennnnns Safety socket bolt MOX10= == xxrrrmeenunnrrns 2
H 130 MH13A0272 ULt R R R R R R R R P PP Feed plate====r===rsemrssmranmrnnnrnannan, 1
H 131 MH13A0455 Vb s s LR R PR Shaft holder==*==ss=ssssssssannannnnnnnn 1
H 132 M91055020 OYAITFYERARY MAX4= v s ennnnennannanannnn Screw M4X4=ssesnesnennannnannnnnnnnnnns 2
H 133 MH13A0454 VLR L LR L L L L L LR R R Shaftr=srsssssssssssnsnsnnnsnnnnnnsn 1
H 134 M91003070 AFAN T Yyae s Bearing=== = s rrrrrrrraaananaaanas 1
H 135 MSO08A0692 LRV L LR LR E R T Bearing housing===========ssssseerrrarrans 1
H 136 M95002017 TITA) TR MEX12r v v vvenvsenvnannnannnnns Safety socket bolt MOX12= == xxrrrmeenunnrnns 2
15 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



KUV
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

101

141

// 138 161 (107)  (108) (109) 140
[ﬁ
éf’ (

118,119 17

(150)

16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MIESIDL 2
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig ZE&HI—F m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Regq.
J 101 M91127015 ETRY UYL 11/64(40) == s rrerrrnennnnnnnss Screw 11/64(40) == sssssssasnsnsnnnannnnns 1
J 102 M90825002 ETRY 1/8(44)XTwsrrrrmnnnnnsnsnannnnnnnss Screw 1/8(44)XT s esrsenssasnsnsnnnnnnnnns 2
J 103 MF36A0750 L R R T P P PP Holder==s=ssssssssssnnsnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
J 104 MF90A0361 Ly SRR LR R R R R R Bracket==*==sssssssssnnasnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
J 105 MS07A0228 LR LR R R R P Crank= = ssssssssssssnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 106 M91112002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X12 = v vmresrernnsnnnunnans Screw 11/64(40)X12x == resrerrasnarunnunnas 1
J 107 M91007045 FYUPM4rsesen s enanan e e s s s s Nut M4ressssneesnnnsnsnnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnns 4
J 108 M90424053 RS W R PP PP Spring washer 4= = rsssssssrnanansrnnnnnnnas 4
J 109 M90421050 L O R Washer 4=+s=ssessenssnnannnannnnnnnnnnnnns 4
J 110 M91382045 FYUP MG rs s s s esanan e e s s s s Nut MBressssnessnnnssssnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnns 2
J 111 MN72A1750 VLR L L EE R R R P TR TP Piper s s s s r s 1
J 112 MEO5EQ519 AR AYLI AR s remmansasansanaasansannnnans Solenoid (thread release)== == ss=sssssanauss 1
J 113 MEO5A0509 VN YVt EEE R R R R P PP R Solenoid bracket = =*s=sssssassannannannnnn 1
J 114 M94016017 EITAITI MAXT0 v v ennmennnannnaannnanns Bolt MAX10 = ssesnennsnnannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
J 115 ME10EQ746 N L e AR LR L LR L LR R R R R Flexible wire assy===========ssssssssanaaans 1
J 116 M91069004 T IUAFA LY MAXB v rrrrrrrncnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw M4X8 = srssssnsnsnsnsnannnnnnnnnnns 1
J 117 M90990002 ETRY MAXGrrrrrrmnssnnnssscasnnnnnnnnnns Screw M4X8 rsrssssasnsnsnsnannnnnnnnnnns 6
J 118 MH13A0470 UL T T Slide plate= === =xxssrrsnsrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 119 MH13A0797 iy 20 A R R Film sheet=*==sssssessesnennannannnnnnnnns 1
J 120 M90605010 $5%9" 3/32(56)X2.8x xrxurnmrarrrna e, Screw 3/32(56)X2.8= == rerrurnaran et 2
J 121 ME10A1101 NG P22rrsnneennnnnnansnnnananaaans Needle plate= == ===rssrraasraanrnananannns 1
J 122 MS01A1476 O e LR Spacersrrrrrrrraa st 1
J 123 MA10B2476 O e LR T Spacersrrrrrrraa s 1
J 124 MS14A0838 JFfAR e ennnnnnnssnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnrnnns Fixed knifer===sssssssssssnnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 125 M90906003 VVETFY 9/64(40)X3.27 v rrermmrnnrannaaas Screw 9/64(40)X3.27 == r s rarnarnn s 4
J 126 MS03B0838 Ny R R Movable knife=*==ssssssssassasnannnnnnnnns 1
J 127 M96004052 OI=7 JYYh Brrrrrrennsannnrrnaasaannranans Wave washer G=+=s=sssssessasananannnnnnnns 1
J 128 M91129015 ETRY UYL 11/64(40) == s rnerrrnennnnnnnss Screw 11/64(40) == sssesssasnnnsnnnannnnns 1
J 129 M95002020 FARY MBXGr=esrsnnnsnnnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw MOXG = srssssnsnsssnsnannnnnnnnnnns 1
J 130 MSO01A5454 AR e s s s e Stepped pin= s rrrrsrrrasaa i, 1
J 131 M91214015 ETRY B UYL 3/16(28) = vrrrrrrrnennnnnnnns Screw 3/16(28) =+ ssssanssannnannnannnnns 1
J 132 MA20A0392 AROR YT (B)rrr v rsnnnsannsasnnnnnnaann, knife driving crank (B)rrrnnnsmnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 133 MS01A0192 ,fllq,\** .................................. Leaf spring=====ssrrrrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 134 M90513065 ENARAT) 25 s sesensansnnennansannannnnnns E-type retaining ring 2.5 == xxxrrrrsnnnnnnns 1
J 135 MSO03A1910 U IR PP PP PP Linkes=ss=ssssssssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 1
J 136 M91101017 IOV E 11/64(40) s s rrmnnnnnnnssnnnnnns Bolt 11/64(40) === sssssssnnsnnnnssnnnnnns 1
J 137 MEOQ3EQ975 OyFN IVR HIGT (Qa) e ermvnrrennsnnnnnnnnnnns Connecting rod (horizontal)s ==+ xsssssssananes 1
J 138 MSO01E0430 L NG L R R P P PR Crank=*==ssssssssssssnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 139 M95003021 O9AS7FYER LR MEX 12 sessennnnnnnnnnnnnns Bolt M5X12=sssesesananasasanasnsnsnnnnnns 2
J 140 M91056004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY MAX10r == snrennnannnnns Screw M4X10rsrssssnsnsnsnsnannnnnnnnnnns 3
J 141 MS14A3601 VN YVt EEE R R R P TP R Solenoid bracket = =*s=ssssssssannannnnnnnn 1
J 142 ME10E2519 Yy R R E Solenoid (thread trim)=====ss=sssssanansanss 1
J 143 M91576045 FYUPMBrrrsrsmsmnen e e arar s s s s NUut MBressssnessnnnsssnnnsnannnsnnnnnns 1
J 144 M91652020 0% MBX35=resrsessnsansansnnansansannnss Screw MBX35 s sssssnssuenunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
J 145 MS01A0348 IV R R R R P P T PP Shaft=*==sssssessessannasnsnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
J 146 MS01A1572 D) e SRR PP Spring s rrr e 1
J 147 MSO01E0351 ALY AT hT e e s s s s Cam follower assy== = s ssssssssssnnnnnnns 1
J 148 M91104045 FYr 11/64(40)= = ss=nrensannnsannannnnnnnnn Nut 11/64(40)= === =ssssssrannsannnnnnnnann, 1
J 149 M95004021 OYAIT7FYERARY MEXG s s msnnsannsaannnnnns Screw MOX5 s esesasasasasnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
J 150 M90101017 I UYE 11/64(40) s s rrmnnnnnnnssnnnnnns Bolt 11/64(40) === sssssssnssnnnnssnnnnnns 3
J 151 MSO01E0975 OYMN IUR HIGT (AT) v eerrennnnsnnnnnnannnnns Connecting rod (vertical)s= === rrssssssrananns 1
J 152 MS08A0708 I\*?JJ’T ................................... HoOK=*""sssssssusnusnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
J 153 MS01A2572 “}}b?i\'-l\% ................................ Spring s rrr e 1
J 154 MSO08A0454 VR R P PP PR Shaft=rs=ssesssssessasnassansannnnnnnnnnn 1
J 155 MS01A2392 AROR YT (2)rrrrrnrsnnn s ann i aii i aana knife driving crank (2)= === s rrsssnsrranannann 1
J 156 M91109045 OY9 F9h 11/64(40) = =+ sersennsnnnnnannnann, Long nut 11/64(40)= ==+ rxsssssssunannsnunns 1
J 157 MS01A1392 AROR YT (1) erreennnnnnannsannnnnnnnnnn, knife driving crank (1)= === ssssssnsrranannnns 1
J 158 K14S91304005 B PR Grreranrananansan s s aaanas Washer Hrrsessssssssasnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J 159 M91108001 FARY" 11/64(40)X5.57 = x s rrernmrnmrannanuass Screw 11/64(40)X5.5x = === =rrrsmnmmrrnnnnnns 1
J 160 M91102045 FYr 11/64(40)= = ss=nrensannnsansannnnnnnns Nut 11/64(40) === =ssesmasansannnnannannnnns 1
J 161 M95049021 OYAI7FYER U b MEX12 s esenranennannn Bolt M5X12=sssesesasananasanasnsnsnsnnnns 1
J 901 MS01A3352 7]3—75 ................................... Collar assy = ==rr=srressreennrannnannnnans 2
17 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



R X AR
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

139 140 14

18

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIsh R Z 148
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
K 101 M91801035 YIIRY 9/32(28)X35 rr e rr e Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35x » == rxsrrssrrunnss 1
K 102 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28)r s srrrrnrntnniannannaaaans Nut 9/32(28)= s+ s =ssssnsnssasnsnsnsnnnnsnnn, 1
K 103 ME10A0261 AYIFIE YA errersnransanan e sanannanns Bracket= s=sssssssssssasuannnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 104 M91056004 SW-PW7 334 FA LY MAX10x==snrennrannnans Screw M4X{0rs=ssessesnesunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
K 105 ME10A0572 D) e SRR P Spring - s rr e 1
K 106 MSO03A6154 FUTAN Rrrmnrensanansansanasnansannnnnnns Spring guide bar========sssssssrrranaann 1
K 107 M91689015 ETRY A UYE 1/4(40) = s v rmsnnmsnnnannnannnns Screw 1/4(40) === =ssssssssanansansannnnnns 1
K 108 MG30B0226 AP TP Teesnrnrnsninnnan s e e anananas Supporter== s srrrseasssnrn st 1
K 109 M91688015 ETRY A UYE 1/4(40) = s v v mennmnnnnannnannnns Screw 1/4(40) === ssessessssansansannnnnns 4
K 110 MH10A5910 U R R R PP PP P PP PP Link==sssssssssasasasanannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 111 MH10A0763 N5V AR R R P PR R Bellcrank=*==ssssssssssusnnannnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 112 ME10A7910 Jf e s s naansnnnnsncsssnnnssnansssnnnsnnnns Link==sssssssssasananananannnannnnnnnnnns 1
K 113 M91058020 OYAIT7FYER AR MAXT10= s eesenmnnnnnnnnnnnn Screw M4AX10r = ssssssnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 3
K 114 M99006063 DAWE D IR R R P P PP Pin=rsessssssssassssnnannnannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 115 M90908003 FIETAY" 9/64(40)KE === srsrrrsmnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 9/64(40)X6==srrrrrssnnnannnannannn 1
K 116 MN70A1780 % R R R PP Holder*==*ssssssssnssnnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
K 117 MG30A0740 iYL R LR L L L L L LR R R R R Feltresesesenanananananasanasnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 118 ME10A1956 ) VL L LR R R R T Link*sssssssnsssnnnsnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 119 MSO02E0460 Ry SRR R Arm shaft assy==**rrrrsssssnrnrnnnnnnnnns 1
K 120 MG30A0833 P R R PP P PP Bushing*===srrsssssrrassnssrnnnnnsnannns 2
K 121 M91603003 IETAY" 1/4(40)K16= s snesrrnennnnnnnnnnns Screw 1/4(40)X16===rsssssesnsnsnnsnnnnnns 1
K 122 M91572045 U Tk 6X0.75 = ssrsennsannsasnnsnnnsnnnnns U-nut 6X0. 75 =s=sssesasasasasasannnnnnnns 1
K 123 M90631050 B PR Grrrrmnrananansan s aaaaaanaanaas Washer G=rs=ssssssssnnssnnnannnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 124 ME10A0956 ) VIR L L L L LR R R Crank rod===ssssssssssssannsnsannnnsnnnns 1
K 125 M91551015 F A W E A Y [ P BoOlt MBr = sssssssussusnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 126 MF60A0700 EUP AN Revr s ann e Holders = ssssssasasnsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 127 MG30B0740 iYL R LR L L L L L LR R R R R Feltreseosesenanananananasasnsnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 128 M90325065 CHAPAT) 25 snssennssnnnsannsnnnnnnnnsnnn, C-type retaining ring 25+ ===+ rsssssssrannnns 1
K 129 M91606001 FARY" 1/4(40)KE= 2 s v mnnssnnnsannsnnnnnnnns Screw 1/4(40)X6 = srsssssnsnsnsnnsnnnnnns 2
K 130 M93220035 YIIRY 1/2(28)X43x e rrermrn e Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 =+ === rssrrasnrunnss 1
K 131 M93202047 Fyb 1/2(28) s v enrsennnnnnnnannsannsannnns Nut 1/2(28) =+ sssssssanssasnsnsnnnnnnsnnn, 1
K 132 MS03A0703 FUF AR e e e en e e s Presser bar guider == rrrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnns 1
K 133 M90632050 I R Washer e sssssssnsnssnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns 1
K 134 MH13A0572 D) e SRR P Spring s rrr s 1
K 135 MG75A0265 L TR Presser bar holder*==ss=sssssssuasnasnnnnns 1
K 136 M91506001 FARY" 15/64(28)X6 = nrsnnnsannsnnnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28)X6==rr=sssssnsnsnnsannnnns 1
K 137 MF10A0267 e any s G AR R P Bushing=====sssssseemmmmm s 1
K 138 MS03A0262 p i R R P Presserbar*= = =ssssssssssunssnnnnnsnnnnnns 1
K 139 M90922002 ETRY 9/64(40)X8=rrrrmnrsnnrnrnannnnnnnns Screw 9/64(40)X8 s rrsrrrssurnaunnannnnnn 1
K 140 MH13A0626 e N 5 R R R T P R PP Needle guard====ssssssrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 141 MV30A0256 FHL PBreverreenrenr e et aainananas Presser foot (03==sreerrrenrrannrannnannns 1
K 901 MG30A0760 VIR S R R PP Eccentric cam Assy.=====ssssssssssnnnnnnns 1
K 902 MS02A0463 DF (3 )erenrerssnansansanansansannnnanss Arm (right) s == s srrrrrmmnnnnnasaaaaannnnnas 1
19 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



iRz b (FHehE
PRESSER FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

116

20

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[L1p4RZ L IF R4
PRESSER FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
L 101 M91219015 EFRY A UYE 3/16(28) »rrmrrrrnnnnannnannnn, Screw 3/16(28) === ssesssssnsansansannnnnns 2

L 102 M91131002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.5 == r=rermrrnrerannnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X6.5= =+ = x=smsrernranennnnan 1

L 103 ME10A1252 FAYIFH DN = ersnnansansanansansananans Lifting lever=========sssseeeearmmmnmannnnns 1

L 104 MF70A0350 APV AN s s e s s s s e e e e s s aaan Plate cam®"==**sssssssnsssannnnsnnnnnnnns 1

L 105 M91504031 B UYE 15/64(28)r s srsesmssansanaananss Bolt 15/64(28) == =s=sssssassasansannnnnnss 1

L 106 M90423060 ARTJVAE Y m s messssasassassanansansannannns Pin=rsessssssssassannssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

L 107 MH13A0738 & Y LR R P PP PP PR Link=*==sssssssassnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

L 108 M95002015 N LY R R R PP Boltr=rsssssssssusnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1

L 109 M90901050 D R R R R P PP PR Washer===sssesesesasasasasasnsnnnnnnnnns 1

L 110 MH13A0165 HUE Reesenssnsancnsansannnnansannannnnns Clevice® "= s=sssssssssssssnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

L 111 M90550050 B AMD s sssas s aa s s s s a s Washer=*==sssssssssssannannnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

L 112 M91382045 FYPME = s e s s s s s s Nutsesessesesenananasasasasasnsnnnnnnnnns 1

L 113 MH13A0434 VW S R R R PP P PP PP P Air cylider======sssrsrrrsaaaraannnnnnnnnns 1

L 114 MA30A0422 b e By R R R PP Connector == sssssssnssssnnsnsnnnnnsnnnn, 2

L 115 MFO0A1352 A=t a e Collar===*sssssssnsssnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnnnnnn, 3

L 116 MH13A1454 VUVZ b % e R PR TR Shaft=*s=ssesssssesssnsasnannnnnnnnnnnnns 1

21 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M T/ —14E
WIPER MECHANISM

116

22

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M1 A 78 —His4E

WIPER MECHANISM
Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
M 101 MH13A3339 AN —r e Cover = sessssssssssnssnssnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
M 102 M91054004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4X8rr=vnrrennrannnnns Screw M4X8 s srssssnsnsnsnsnannnnnnnnnnns 2
M 103 M91056004 SW-PW7 334 FA LY MAX10r==srrennnannnnns Screw M4X10rs=ssessesnesnannnnnnnnnnnnnn 4
M 104 MH10A0484 FUR GURAYFIIRT v v enrennnnannannanannans Switch assy** = rrssssssrarrnassannnnnnnns 1
M 105 MH13A0509 VN YVt EEE R R R R P TP R Bracket = s=ssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
M 106 M90317050 PR Grrrrenranananransanaaaaa s aaaaas Washer 3=+s=ssssssssennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
M 107 M90307053 IWAY R R Bererren s an s s ansansananaas Spring washer 3= s rrrrrrrrnnnnnninnnnnnnnns 2
M 108 M90875045 FYPMB=rrsrrananansan s sa s s aaaas NUt M3ssseesnesnennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
M 109 MEO5E1519 DAN=YUJ AP serransnsansancnnansanananss Solenoid (Wiper)=========sssseererrrrnnnnns 1
M 110 MSO02E0983 I L IR R Wiper crank Trsssssssssmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
M 111 M90802003 VIETFY 1/8(44)XK4.5 v errernnsnnrannannas Screw 1/8(44)X4.5x = v rererrernasnnrannannas 4
M 112 MB60E0982 AN =R fenrenennansansanansansannsnnnnns Wiper adapter==========ssssseeeeerrrnnnnns 1
M 113 MSO03E0981 VLI L IR T Wiper crank 2=« «sssssssmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
M 114 MB61E0982 D/ R R P Wiper shafts=sssrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
M 115 M91057020 OYAIT7FYERARY M3BX4=sreernnnnnannnnannnn Screw M3X4=rssssssnsnnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
M 116 MSO03A3980 AN —rresensannanansansannssnnsannnnnnss Wiper=== === srrrrrrr s 1
23 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



faimiE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(105)

1

2

1

107

97K

VR
,\,..n’lwwé
—

\

NN
AP urramnpa

,ﬂﬁ/]

NSZa

108

109

118

17

116

24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[NT#G m4 e
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z%® &&a3—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
N 101 ME10A1780 % R R R P Holder*==*ssssssusnusnnannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
N 102 MF]OA2740 71}”; .................................... Fe|t ..................................... 1
N 103 MF60A0742 7& ...................................... Cap ..................................... 1
N 104 M94003099 j—,fuyylj\‘}jo AB_SN ........................ Nylon Cllp AB_SN .......................... 1
N 105 M91054004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4XBrr=vnrrnnnrannnans Screw M4X8=rssssessennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 8
N 106 MFO00A2780 % R R R P Holder*==*sssssssssuanunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
N 107 MS03A0688 A (P nrmnrennannsansannnsansannnns Piper s s s s r e 1
N 108 MN10A0135 R R R R T PR Oil gauge= = =  sssrmssnssssnnannnnnnnnnns 2
N 109 MSO1A8796 ;';}[,9‘ .................................... Holder ................................... 1
N 110 MH13E0688  WATEEIZ (V7Y YA RL)revrermermnrnnrnns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)========--: 1
N 1 1 1 MSO‘IA‘] 740 71”,'; .................................... Fe|t ..................................... 1
N 112 MSO3A2780 ;';}[,9‘ .................................... Holder ................................... 1
N 113 MF80A0780 ;k}[,g‘ .................................... Holder ................................... 1
N 114 M808A0740 71”,'; .................................... Fe|t ..................................... 1
N 115 M94007099 j—,fnyylj\‘}jo AB_GN ........................ Nylon Cllp AB_GN .......................... 1
N 116 MEO3E1688 NATEEIS DV ER ) e e s menreennennaannaas Oil pipe assy (hook left)========sssreererras 1
N 117 MEO3E2688 ~ NATEEJI (WY Fh)wrmvrrmrrmrreeneeeen Oil pipe assy (hook center)====s=rsresnsrncns 1
N 118 MEO3E3688 ~ NWATEEJI (MY I )rrvrrerrrrernereananas Oil pipe assy (hook right)= == == x=sresrasraneas 1
N 119 MH13E1688 NATEEII (AUYUNY) e e mannnannnannaannnns Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)======sssrrrrrrx 1
N 120 MH13E2688 NATEEII (VJRg) e e e e e eeanean i nananan, Oil pipe assy (needle bar)========sreeeeeeess 1
N 121 MEO3E5688  NA7EEIS (LUEYhY)rerrerem e nnannnnas Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)= === === sssssuss 1
N 122 MH13E3688  NATEEJI (FTY 9440 Fh)r=errmrrrmrrnnnss Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)=====+====- 1
N 123 MF60A5740 Y A R R Feltrsrrsssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 124 MH13E4688  NATEEJI (VA JAGIL GYM)-rerrrerrmnrennns Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)=========: 1
N 125 MS14A0740 Y A R T R Feltrsrrsssnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 126 MB60A1780 % R R R PP Holder = =sssssssussnanunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
N 127 MH13E5688  NATEEII (AUd)rererererrmrererernnnnnnns Oil pipe assy (circulation)= === ====x=rsrererns 1
N 128 MS01A9796 % R R R PP Holder*==*ssssssussnanuannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
N 129 MH13A6688 N7 mrrensasan s s s s Piper s s s s s 1
25 PLK-G1306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM

P] Boig -2 2SR

108

107

123

26

(121)

117

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[PIECHR - #R HH AR AR

CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig Z® H&EI—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 M94001017 BITAYEYR MAXT0e s e en e aanans Bolt MAX10r=sssssnasnnsnnsannnnnnsnnnnnnns 4
P 102 MEO03A2601 UEVEANNL RS GO R R R Detector X mounting plate=======sssrrseaans 1
P 103 MEO3E 1484 EUEYAR[YF Xrvvennnnrsnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnss Detector X==r=ssssssssssannnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
P 104 M90971004 SW-PW7 334 FA LY M3X10*==ssrennrannnans Screw M3X10r s sssssesnesunnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 105 M90422050 L R R Washer 4=+s=ssessesseannannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
P 106 MEO03A2408 NUPVEV L R U SRR R R Holder plate assy X========ssssseeeeeeeaaes 1
P 107 M91058004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4XBrr=vnrrennnannnnns Screw M4X6=rs=ssssnesnannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
P 108 MEO3A7339 NV VY A L L L L E R T Detector cover Yrs=rssssssnssnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 109 ME10A2780 NV EVE Y A L L L EE L E R R T Detector cover Yrs=rsssssssssnnannnnnnnnnnn 1
P 110 M91054004 SW-PW7 I3{FA LY M4XBrr=vnrrennrannnnns Screw M4X8=rsssssssssnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 111 M94003099 F409197° AB-3Nessessennnnnnnnnnnannnns, Nylon clip AB=3N===rsssrsssraarrnansnannns 1
P 112 MEO3E2484 EUEYAR[YF Yrrrnnnnrsnnnsnnnnssnnnnnnnnss Detector Yesrrrsssssssssannnsnnsnnnnnnnns 1
P 113 M90317050 L LR PP Washer 3=+s=ssssssssesnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 114 M93011021 OYAIT7FYER IF M3X125 s esenrnnnnannnnanss Bolt M3X12 s sssesussunnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 115 MH13A0407 \PVEV L R R R R Detector bracket Ye=rs=sssssssnasnannanunns 1
P 116 M91056004 SW-PW7 334 FA LY MAX10r==nnrennrannnnns Screw M4X10rs=ssssnssnanuannannnnnnnnnnn 4
P 117 MH13A4339 PA AN —rsesn s s s s s sanaan e Circuit board cover=*==ss=sssssasnasnnsnnss 1
P 118 MH13A1601 RGN R R R R Connector panel= = ===ssssrrreeannnnnnnnnns 1
P 119 MH10B1339 W B I P Duster cover*»=ss=ssssssssssnsnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 120 MH10B2339 W e R Duster cover*»=ss=ssssssssssnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 121 M91071004 SW-MW7'FYLFA LY MAXBr==snrennrannnans Screw M4X8-rssssessenuennannnnnnnnnnnnnn 7
P 122 MH13A2601 SOLEN UMY e eennnnnnnaaaiiiiiinnnnns PLK-G2-SOL plate=====s==sssssrsasraansns 1
P 123 M800G2SOL  YL/ANEHN'Y PLK-G2-SOL==x=rrerrmrunrunns Print circuit board PLK-G2—-SOL === ===x===x 1
P 124 M91057004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY MAX20 == s v sennnannnann Screw MAX20=+==sssssssnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 5
P 125 MH10A3508 1Y )T VU 34T 15P - rr s rrerrmerrmeaenns Connecting cable assy 15P==x==rerrerrareans 1
P 126 MH10A4508 1Y) )T VU RET 12P s rerrrerrnerrneaennns Connecting cable assy 12P==x=xrerrarrareans 1
P 127 M90409037 SW-PW PFA Ry MAX10s=ssesmnsnnsnnnnnnns Screw M4X10rs=ssesnesnannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 128 MH13A0567 YLAYFa—7 rsrrerransnransanaananannnnans Tube #6 = =ssessesnesnannsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
P 129 MH13A1567 YLAYFa—7 rrrrrrransnsan s aanan s Tube #6 = =ssessesnennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
P 130 MA20A6571 A ALY ) frerere e is s sannnns Connector == sssssssnsssnnnsssnnnnnsnnnn, 2
P 131 MH13A2567 YLAYF1—7 rsrrrrrsnsnran s aasananaanans Tube #4 s sreesnennennannannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 132 MH13A3567 YLAYF1—7 rsrrrrransnsan s aan s annnnans Tube #4rssseesnennennannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 133 MH13A4567 YLAYF1—7 rrrrrnransnran s sa s Tube #4rsesseesnennennannnannnannnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 134 MH13A5567 YLAYF1—7 rsrrrrransnsan s aan s annnnans Tube #4 s sreesnennennannannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 135 MH28A5601 DL 2t R R P PP R Buzzer adapter======== = srrrrrrrrrrannanns 1
P 136 MH28A0752 PR T PP P PP PR BUzzer* s sssssssssssnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
P 137 M90203037 FA R M2XGrmessnsannnansannanansnnnnnns Screw M4X8=rsssssssssuannannnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
P 901 MH13E0599 7‘-‘):/“/\“//}597'- ............................. Solenod bulb Assy.**==ssssrrrsnsassnnnnannns 1
27 PLK-G1306



Q] T—7ILE&
TABLE & STAND

28



[Q1TF—T /LR

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z£® &&31—F m & Description e
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 MH13A0595 L LR R T Table top=rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnananann, 1
Q 102 MA20A4957 D=Jlmresennanenanananananannsnsnsnsnnnnnns Rajl**=rsessesssssnessnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
Q 103 MB60A0719 & 2 R PP T Drawer*==*s=ssssssssssassnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Q 104 M90406040 PHIEIFY PA5X38erererrnrnenananaranns Wooden screw (94.5X38==rx=ssmrrrannnnanns 4
Q 105 MB60A1368 ¢ R T T PP PP PP PP PP Caster= =srsssssssnnsnsnnssnnnsnnsnnnnnnns 4
Q 106 K14M90451401 FJYHEE LR MBXBO= = v v ssrsennrannnannnnnnns Mounting bolt M8XB0 == === xxsssssssuunnnnnns 4
Q 107 K14M91490801 (VAL N LR R P Special washer 8= == ===ssssssemeererrnrnans 4
Q 108 M90802053 WS IR R P Spring washer 8=« xrrrrrrrnnnnnninnnnnnns 4
Q 109 K14S91001008 FYUR MBrvrrnrrsssnnunnnnsssnnnnnnnnsnnnns NUut M8 s ssssssnnnnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 4
Q 901 MH13E0150 R UR S TR R R R R R PP P P PP PP PP PP Leg assy= === ===rsssrasssanssaanannnanns 1
29 PLK-G1306



ACCESSORIES(1)

R] HE&)

106

119,120,121,122

107,108

116
117
118

115

|
.

123

138

129

36

1

135

30



[RIfFTE&(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig ZTHEIMEI—F m A& Description =
no. Mod.Parts no. Amt. Regq.
R 101 MS02A0128 IUUN) DPX17#18 v sernnnnnnnnnnnnannnnnns, Needle DPX17#18x=sssssassnsnnsnnnnnnnns 4
R 102 MA10A0123 BEY (NN TIY) e rerer e e e sanananaas Bobbin (for large hook) =========sssererrrans 3
R 103 MH10A0419 DV R R PP Rubber cushion®==*s=sssssesssasnannannnnns 4
R 104 MH10E0193 Y S R UR S R R R PP Cotton stand assy**===sssssssssssnnnnnnnns 1
R 105 M90513065 ENARAT) 25 s sesensansnncnnansannnnnnnnns E-type retaining ring 2.5 == s xrrrrrnnnnnnnns 5
R 106 MFO01A0565 DINFIDEAY e revernrene e Speed command disk adjusting plate=======+=+ 1
R 107 K14M46000158 E1—R 25Arssssasnsasasnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns Fuse 25A= s sssssssnsnnsnnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 108 K14M46000159 E1—R 20As=ssressrnnnnnnnnsannnnnnnnnnns Fuse 20A=sssssssssssssnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
R 109 MS05A0976 ANT AU Brrenrennnnanran s annannas Hexagonal wrench 5r=sssssssssnnnnnnnnnnans 1
R 110 MS01A1976 ANT OYAGER T 4evenrennnnannaniannnnannas Hexagonal wrench 4= ==ssssssssnunnnnnnnaans 1
R 111 MS02A2976 ANT AU Brrenrenrnncnnansannnannas Hexagonal wrench 3===ssssssssnnnnnnannaans 1
R 112 MS02A1976 ANT QYY) 25 cseeseneannnannannnnans Hexagonal wrench 2.5« ==sssssssnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 113 MS02A0976 ANT AU 20 v enrenennannanannnannas Hexagonal wrench 2=« ==ssssssnnnnnnnnnnnans 1
R 114 MS10A0976 ANT OUAIER G 1.5 erensenanannansnnannans Hexagonal wrench 1.5« =sssssssunnnnnnnnnns 1
R 115 MH13A0613 Uy s R R P PP Head rest = = ssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 116 MF06A1608 NS LA V) B R P Screw driver (small)s==sssssssensansanannans 1
R 117 MF06A0608 FIAN = (Fa)eermenrrennnannnsnnnnnnnans Screw driver (middlg)====s=sssssssansanannnn 1
R 118 MFO0A0608 NN = (B f)rrmennannennneaniannnaanns Screw driver (large) == === ==sssrrrrsnnnnnnnns 1
R 119 MS10A2976 ANF6—Trrrnrensanansansanannansansannnss Spanner BT s 1
R 120 MS10A1976 ANF8—Qrrrrransancnsansannnnansannannnns Spanner 8= 1
R 121 MM10A1479 ANT10-14essrrssnnnnnnnnssnnnsnnnnnsnnns Spanner 1014 === rssmrsnsmransnraanraanss 1
R 122 MS02A0479 ANTI13=1Trrrrrssnnnnnnnnssnnnsnnnnssnnns Spanner 13—17==rssersemrsnmrannraanraanns 1
R 123 MF10A0149 Vo) R R R R Oiler==*s=ssssssssssnsnnnssnnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 124 M96020021 OYAIT7FYEFR IUF MBXE5 == s s eesanansannananss Bolt MEX55 s sssssussussunnnannnnnnnnnnnns 4
R 125 M96002017 BITAYEYR MBX 12 s ennnnnenennnnnnnnnnnnns Bolt MBX12 s ssssnassnsnnsnnnnnnnsnnnnnnns 4
R 126 M90630050 B HRB6.5-18r s rrrrrsncnransanannannannnn, Washer 6.5—18=+==sssssssuannannannnnnnnns 4
R 127 M90624053 IWNAY R Brrrrrer s ansansanansansanannas Spring washer Br=rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
R 128 M91576045 FYR MBeverrrrsssansnnnnnssnasnnnnnssnnns NUt MBrrssrsssnnnssnssnnnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnn 4
R 129 MB60A0560 FIYN Y e a s s s Hinge s = s s rrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
R 130 M90809065 EfARAT) Brresensnscnsansnnnsannnnnnnnnss E-type retaining ring 5rrxxxrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns 2
R 131 MH13A0739 EUY AN —H e ensansnnan s s s s s aaaaas Spacersrrrrrrrraaa s 2
R 132 MH27A0409 G AFE = s en e sanaa s s s Up position gauge======= = ssrrrrrrrrrraans 1
R 133 M91010089 ML R R R R Socket==**rsssssnassnnnansnnnansnnnnnnnn, 1
R 134 MA30A0571 YUY FYE Froranrnssnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnnnnns Quickjoint====r=ssrsesraanraanrnannnanaaas 1
R 135 MS06A0567 B ey A LT Airtubes=rsssssssessassasnannnnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 136 MH13A0797 iy 29 A R R Film sheet=*==sssssessesuannannannnnnnnnns 1
R 137 K14M94505000 NAYR = e ss s s Cordties=rsessesnssusnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
R 138 MB60A0201 INAYR —r e ss s s s Cordties=rsessesnssnsnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
R 139 M90306041 INEIRY 3AX1Brrrrrsnnnnnnnnssnnnnnnnnss Wooden screw 3.1X16=srssssssssnsnssnnnnnns 4
R 140 MB60A0420 B U R P Tieholder==*==sssssssussnannnannnnnnnnnnns 2
R 141 M91056004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY MAX10r == nnmmnnnannnnnn Screw M4X10 s =ssesnssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
R 142 MB60A2620 F4029197° AB-10N==sesessnnannnnanannnns, Nylon clip AB=10N == ==srsssraasraansnannns 1
R 143 MB60A1620 F409197° AB—-8Nesseersnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns, Nylon clip AB—8N===rsssrssrraasraansnannns 1
R 901 MH13E0691 B E Vi & I LR LR R R T R PR Clamp pad set=====rrrrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnns 1

31 PLK-G1306



1B &2)

ACCESSORIES(2)

32



[SHTR&(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z&® #H&\a—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
S 101 MH13A0776 AN = er e Belt cover=*==ssssssssssnsnnannnnnnnnnnnns 1
S 102 M91058004 SW-PW7 I3 FA LY M4XBrr=nrrrnnnnannnnns Screw M4X6=rs=ssesnssnesnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2
S 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 534 FA LY M4X8rr=vnrrannrannnnns Screw M4X8=rssssssnesnanuannnnnnnnnnnnnn 3
S 104 MEO3A1776 AN = er e sanans Belt cover=*==ssssssssssnsnnannnnnnnnnnnns 1
S 105 MH25A0131 VAW L LR T T Ofl pan=====sssssssmmmmmemennaaaannnnnnnn: 1
S 106 MF20A0130 b |4V R R R PP R TR Oil bottle==*==ssessssuesnannnsnnsnnnnnsnns 1
S 107 K14M95610701 AFYF hmrransansancansansanansansannnnnnns Stapler rrrrrrrrrrr e 4
S 108 M860AOFSW FYPRLYFrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Foot Switch**=ssssssssssssassnnannnannnnns 1
S 109 ME10A0734 E N = s e s e Polyethylene covers = ==ssssssssnassnnnnnns 1
S 110 MEOQ3A0777 VA JUP M4Qr s nsnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns V-belt M49=rsssuenuenuenuannnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
S 111 K14M97714201 7 =l —TB5 s resrrmsnsnsnnnannnasannaannnns PulleyT65 =« xsrsssssssnssnassnnnnnnnnnnnnsn 1
S 112 M97320099 =71 (JUJAR ) erensensanannansannnnannns Cable (solenoid)=====s=sssssssansannannnnns 1
S 113 M97318099 F=7 0 =R E4T U D) rerrerrenneeeeeee Cable (servo motor)= === =r=srerrarrarearaans 1
S 114 K14M71725402  F=7" )b (=K E—4LUa—4F)rerrerremrnnnnnnnns Cable (servo motor encoder)s === ==x=xrerrere: 1
S 115 K14M71324832 F=2" 0 (52 EFagh ) serrerensannnannas Encoder cable (Detector)s=====ssssssnsnannns 1
S 116 MH10A2508 =7 (SOLEN YT UF ) reesenenncnnnnnnnans Cable (SOL power)r == rrrrrrrrsrsnnnnnnnnnns *
S 117 MH27A1508 =7 (SOLAN YT U V) CEFYmrrmermnrnnres Cable (SOL power) for GE= == =srresrranrsanes *
S 118 MH25A1601 A NI 2 TR R R PR R R PP PP P Filter regulater adapter==+=+==sssssaseesasss 1
S 119 M90409041 INEIRY 45X20=wsesrensannnsansannnnnnns Screw 45X20 = s =ssssasnnannnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
S 120 ME40A0963 FAWALE L= (RT=YF)reenrrnnnansnnnnnnnss Filter regulators====ss=sssreesarsaraarannans 1
S 121 M90511050 NIEL N S IR R T Washer Hrrssssssssssnnnannnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
S 122 M95003017 EITA)TYR MEXB= s s s mssnmannannannnnnns Safety socket bolt M5X8==ssssrrssansssunnns 2
S 123 MA20A8571 LA At Frorrermnsansansssansansannnnnnnas L—type quick joints == srrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnann, 1
S 901 ME10E5508 XYIVA=A =7 btyherreesenannannnnannanss XY encoder cable set* = s =ssssssnnannannnnn: 1
S 902 MH10E3508 XYTE=A =7 btryphreeeenennennnannannananas XY motor cable set=*s=rssssssnasnannnnnnns 1

) R—YF—s116, S1171F, CFIAMRIC LU B ENELVET,
Remarks) For part No.S116, S117, an attached form is different according to the region.

ZFi FR higk ECFEEZRR< M ECFEE
Region Except EC EC nations
S116 1 -
S117 - 1

33 PLK-G1306



AToar—y
OPTION PARTS

107 108,109 110111

&

12 113,114 115,116,117 118,119

103,104

45
4.5

105

120 121 122 °
123,124,125,126 127 128
/‘:'f ﬂ
V4
y 132
129
137

W

34



[T1ATar—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&® #H&\a—F m & Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
T 101 ME10A0101 NAH P1Brerresnnsnnsassasnasnasansnnnns Needle plate 1.6 ==x=rereserarnanararanns 1
T 102 ME10A2101 I\U'fa ¢26 ............................... Need|e p|ate ¢26 ......................... 1
T 103 ME10A4101 I\U'fa ¢3 ................................ Need|e p|ate ¢3 .......................... 1
T 104 ME10A5101 N 4 ¢3 (F=N\)rrmerensannnansnnnnnannns Needle plate ¢ 3 (taper)========ssreeeerrrss 1
T 105 ME10A6101 I\U'fa ¢33 ............................... Need|e p|ate ¢33 ......................... 1
T 106 MS08A0125 U VYRS U2y I £ ) LR R LR LR R Bobbin case (for standard hook)= = === ==x=xx=x+ 1
T 107 MS09A0123 BEY (B30 2N TAY) e rrerreereeeee Bobbin (for standard hook)= = === === xssresrnns 1
T 108 MS01A1616 FONRAYL (TFN YA rrmerrmerrmenennees Inner hook clamper (for airbag)= === ====x===x«- 1
T 109 MB10MO0616 FHHRAYL (FYE/F)rerreerreenrnnnnannnn, Inner hook clamper (for heavy)r == === ssssauuns 1
T 110 MS01A0120 pr v A P2V i S LR L Inner hook (standard)s === ===r==rssresranean. 1
T 111 MS17A1120 FHAN T (FYT/AY)rrmerenrensnnannannnannns Inner hook (for heavy)s === ssssssssnannnunnss 1
T 112 MV35A0106 HIAYL @3rrrrrrrennnnnnnnasinnnnnnnnns Presser foot ()3=====sssmmmmmmnanaaannnnns 1
T 113 MV30A0256 FHAYL P3rrrenrrenrranncinrianniannnan, Presser foot (03=sxreerrrenrrannrannnaanns 1
T 114 MV30A1256 FHAYL P2rrrenreenrrannrcinnianniannnan, Presser foot (02==xrssrreenrrannrannnannns 1
T 115 MB10M0256 FHAYL p33rrerrrenrrenrrcnnrannnannnns Presser foot (033 s =srrmeurrannrannnannns 1
T 116 MS03A0256 FHAYL P3rrrenreenrrcnncnnrcannannnan, Presser foot (03=ssrmsrrrenrrannrannnannns 1
T 117 MS03A1256 FHAYL P2rrrenreenrrannrcnnncannannnan, Presser foot (02==xrsssreenrrannrannnannns 1
T 118 MA35A0256 FHAYL P3rrrenrrenrrcnnrcnnnianniannnan, Presser foot (03=ssrmsrrrenrrannrannnannns 1
T 119 MA35A1256 FHAYL P2rrrenreenrrennrciinianniannnan, Presser foot (02==xrsssreenrrannrannnannns 1
T 120 MA21A0256 FHAYL P25 eerrrenreenrrcnnrcann e Presser foot (025« =ssreenrrannnannnannns 1
T 121 MA21A1256 FHAYL P25reerrrenrenrannraannannnns Presser foot (025 xr=srreenrrannnannnannns 1
T 122 MG42A0181 ARTUFA (FIFIAY) v errererrrsrerneeeeen Thread guide (for heavy)=======r==rsmreraass 1
T 123 MN10A3245 IVAAN R GI1X1Terrasnnsansasnasnasannanns Spring @ 1XT1sesersssasararasasnnnnnanans 1
T 124 MF23C0245 IVAAN R P1.6XT1rrernnsensnsnasnasnnnans Spring @ 1.6X 11 resersssasarararannnnanans 1
T 125 MN52A1245 IVAAN R P1.2X13rresensansnsnasnnsnnnnns Spring @ 1.2X13 s sserrasrarararasannnnanans 1
T 126 MH10A1245 IVAAN R P1X135rrerensessasnnsnnsannans Spring @ 1X13.5rsrersssnsararasasnnnanans 1
T 127 MH10E1210 FAVEYRYIGT e v Thread tension regulator assy===========xs=x 1
T 128 MA45A0700 AANR (FYE)TY)-erenrennnnnsannnnnnnnnss Tension plate (for heavy)s == =xssrsrrsnnnnnnns 1
T 129 MSO03A0181 ST Thread guide======r=rssessssarararasannnn, 1
T 130 MS10A0180 ST Thread guide======r=rssessssarararasannnn, 1
T 131 MH13A1105 AL (YY) rrmnrennncnrananannansanannns Clamp frame (blank)s = === ssssrrrrmannnunnns 1
T 132 MH13A1272 FHULG (YY) rmennmennannnansiaaaaaaaas Feed plate (blank)========ssrrrrrrrrernnann 1
T 133 K14M77010210 EEG L B =T T T E LT Connecter 12P - = sssssseccssssassnnnnnnns 1
T 134 K14M96821809 FAOUEPYT 12Pesrrerrnarnnnsnnnsnnnsnnnns Nylon cap 12P === sssesesasasannanararanns 1
T 135 K14M77010710 EEUL BT =R R R Connector 15P-====sssssescassssssennannns 1
T 136 K14M96822602 FAOUE YT 15P s rrerrnassnnsnsnsnnnsnnnns Nylon cap 15P === =sereseasasasansarararanns 1
T 137 K14M77014710 S A T Terminalessssssoacssnsansanssnconnsansans 1

35 PLK-G1306



%5l

INDEX-1
Ba1-F A=Y Fig | #&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

K14M46000158 <« P31 »« R 107 | M90605010 +« P17 w J 120 | M91057004 +« P3 « B 115 | M91910080 s« P3 «« B 105

K14M46000159 <« P31 w« R 108 | M90624053 +« P31 .« R 127 ) wi P27 »e P 124 | M92011070 wx P11 ws F 115

K14M71324832 s« P33 «« S 115 | M90630050 «x P31 »« R 126 | M91057020 « P5 « C 121 M93001050 «« P7 « D 106

K14M71725402 <« P33 w« S 114 | M90631050 ws P19 e K 123 ) we P23 »« M 115 [ M93003021 .« P13 w G 107

K14M77010210 <« P35 » T 133 | M90632050 +« P19 wx K 133 | M91058004 s P27 « P 107 | M93004021 s P15 s H 112

K14M77010710 «x P35 ws T 135 | M90802003 ++ P9 « E 131 ) wx P33 w« S 102 | M93009020 «« P13 w« G 119

K14M77014710 < P35 s T 137 ) o P23 o M 111 M91058020 « P19 s K 113 | M93011021 .« P27 w P 114

K14M90451401 «x P29 w Q 106 | M90802053 +« P29 « Q 108 | M91059004 s+« P7 w« D 103 [ M93202047 w P19 we K 131

K14M91490801 =« P29 .« Q 107 | M90806002 «+ P3 «« B 113 | M91066004 .« P3 . B 111 M93220035 «« P19 »« K 130

K14M94505000 <« P31 w« R 137 | M90809065 +« P31 « R 130 | M91069004 s+« P17 v J 116 [ M94001017 wu P27 »« P 101

K14M95610701 s« P33 »« S 107 | M90815002 +«« P7 w D 129 | M91071004 +« P3 « B 139 | M94002017 s+ P15 ws H 115

K14M96821809 < P35 w T 134 | M90817060 w« P15 s H 116 ) we P27 we P 121 M94003099 «x P25 «« N 104

K14M96822602 +« P35 «« T 136 | M90825002 «x P17 we J 102 | M91101017 wx P17 v J 136 ) o P27 o P 111

K14M97714201 s« P33 wx S 111 M90853002 «« P9 w« E 126 | M91101046 .« P5 « C 139 | M94006017 s P15 o H 123

K14591001008 =« P29 «w Q 109 | M90859004 «« P3 =« B 132 [ M91102045 .« P17 w J 160 | M94007017 s P11« F 107

K14591304005 w« P17 w J 158 | M90875045 i P23 »« M 108 | M91104045 .« P17 wi J 148 | M94007099 +s P25 o N 115

M70535065 s« P15 wx H 104 | M90901002 s+« P5 ws C 102 [ M91108001 w P17 s J 159 | M94016017 s P17 v J 114

M800G2SOL  wx P27 »« P 123 | M90901020 « P15 «x H 101 M91109002 w« P15 w H 105 | M94019017 w« P11 s F 119

M860AOFSW  wu P33 »« S 108 | M90901050 + P21 s L 109 | M91109045 s P17 w J 156 | M94024017 wx P11 »s F 120

M90001060 «« P9 .« E 132 | M90906003 «« P3 =« B 131 M91110002 «« P3 =« B 116 | M94035021 .« P15 w H 127

M90101017  w«« P17 s J 150 ) o P17 o J 125 [ M91112002 4 P17 « J 106 | M94036021 s P13 s G 103

M90203037 s« P27 w P 137 | M90908003 =« P3 w« B 118 [ M91127015 wx P17 e J 101 M94037021 wx P11 wx F 113

M90204060 .« P5 .« C 101 ) wi P19 s K 115 [ M91129015 s P17 e J 128 ) wx P13 o« G 115

M90306041 s P31« R 139 | M90920002 «« P5 «« C 141 M91131002 .+« P21 w L 102 | M95001001 w« P11« F 104

M90306050 «« P9 .« E 130 | M90921002 s« P13 »« G 102 | M91182080 «« P3 « B 114 | M95001020 + P7 .« D 136

M90307053 «« P23 wx M 107 | M90922002 s« P19 we K 139 [ M91203002 «« P9 =« E 101 M95001021 « P9 =« E 124

M90317050 .« P23 wx M 106 | M90939002 =« P5 ws C 142 | M91214015 wu P17 we J 131 ) w P11 o« F 109

1 wi P27 »« P 113 | M90971004 o P27 wx P 104 | M91219015 s P21 « L 101 M95002015 «« P21 wx L 108

M90325065 .+« P19 wx K 128 | M90990002 s+« P7 w« D 135 | M91276004 «« P3 =« B 101 M95002017 «« P11 =« F 101

M90330065 .« P7 = D 105 ) wi P17 v J 117 | M91382045 s P17 wi J 110 ) wx P15 o H 136

M90406040 .+« P29 « Q 104 | M91003022 s« P13 w« G 109 ) w P21 we L 112 | M95002020 « P9 « E 104

M90409037 s« P27 s P 127 | M91003070 wx P11 ws F 110 | M91400010 «x P3 «x B 128 ) o P17 o J 129

M90409041 .« P33 = S 119 ) wx P15 o H 134 ) wx P15 we H 124 [ M95003017 wx P15 ws H 126

M90421050 s« P7 w D 102 | M91004067 w« P5 w« C 129 | M91501085 w«x P5 w«x C 118 ) wr P33 we S 122

1 w P11 we F 116 | M91005067 « P5 « C 131 M91503001 « P9 s+« E 112 | M95003021 .« P3 « B 135
1 wx P15 o« H 106 | M91007045 o P11 « F 123 | M91504031 s P21 o L 105 ) o P17 o J 139
1 wx P17 o J 109 ) wx P13 w« G 122 | M91506001 .« P19 « K 136 | M95004020 +« P3 .« B 123
M90422050 .« P11 wx F 114 ) wi P17 »e J 107 | M91520002 « P7 « D 112 | M95004021 + P9 .« E 107
1 w P15 e H 128 | M91010089 . P31 w R 133 | M91551015 . P19 wi K 125 ) o P17 v J 149
1 wi P27 »« P 105 | M91011004 .« P3 « B 121 M91572045 w« P19 w K 122 | M95005017 s« P15 e H 129

M90423060 «« P21 wx L 106 | M91013004 s+« P5 ws C 123 [ M91576045 wx P17 wx J 143 | M95006020 « P7 « D 121

M90424053 «« P17 s J 108 | M91053020 s+« P3 «« B 119 ) w P31 o« R 128 ) w P9 «« E 110

M90432038 «« P13 s G 121 ) we P7 »« D 119 | M91602001 « P7 « D 117 | M95009021 + P3 .« B 134

M90500085 «+ P7 «« D 137 | M91054004 .« P3 « B 103 | M91602046 ++ P5 « C 111 M95014017 s« P15 e H 117

1 w P9 w E 116 ) wi P23 »« M 102 | M91603003 o P19 w K 121 M95018021 «x P13 wx G 123
M90511050 .« P3 .« B 140 ) wi P25 »« N 105 | M91606001 o P7 w D 132 | M95049021 s P17 w J 161
1 w P11 e F 102 ) we P27 »« P 110 ) w P19 e K 129 [ M96002017 wx P31 wx R 125
1 wx P15 o« H 109 ) wr P33 »« S 103 | M91610046 +«« P5 « C 110 | M96002020 + P9 .« E 115
1 w P33 we S 121 M91055020 «« P5 s« C 124 | M91652020 w P17 w J 144 | M96004052 s P17 o J 127
M90513065 «« P17 w J 134 ) wx P15 s H 132 | M91688015 w P19 « K 109 | M96020021 s P31 e R 124
1 w P31 »« R 105 | M91056004 .« P17 v J 140 | M91689015 s P19 w K 107 | M97318099 wx P33 »s S 113

M90549060 .+« P15 wx H 119 ) we P19 we K 104 | M91801035 s« P19 « K 101 M97320099 .« P33 wx S 112

M90550050 s P21 o L 111 ) we P23 »« M 103 | M91802006 «« P7 « D 131 M98003015 «« P9 « E 108

M90556060 .+« P15« H 103 ) wi P27 »« P 116 | M91802045 +« P9 « E 105 | M99006063 + P5 .« C 126

M90601064 .« P5 .« C 133 ) w P31 v R 141 ) wx P19 v K 102 ) w P19 o K 114

36 PLK-G1306



%5l

INDEX-2
Ba1-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

MAQ04A1530 w+ P5 w C 120 | MEO3E0450 w+ P9 « E 118 | MFO0A2780 . P25 «.. N 106 [ MH10A3910 ... P19 .. K 110

MA10A0120 w+ P9 w E 122 [ MEO3EQ975 ws P17 w J 137 [ MFOOE0550 w+ P5 w. C 904 [ MH10B1339 .. P27 .. P 119

MA10A0123 w+ P9 w E 120 | MEO3E1484 .. P27 .. P 103 | MFO1A0181 .. P7 .. D 130 [ MH10B2339 w P27 « P 120

1 o P31 s R 102 | MEO3E1688 w« P25 « N 116 | MFO1A0259 .. P7 .. D 107 | MH10E0193 «« P31 = R 104

MA10B2476 w« P17 we J 123 | MEO3E2484 . P27 « P 112 | MFO1A0476 ... P7 .. D 110 | MH10E0210 w« P5 w C 901

MA20A0194 w« P5 we C 127 | MEO3E2688 w« P25 «« N 117 | MFO1A0565 ... P31 .. R 106 | MH10E1210 w« P35 we T 127

MA20A0392 «x P17 wx J 132 | MEO3E3688 s+« P25 »« N 118 | MFO1A1476 ... P7 .. D 108 | MH10E3508 .« P33 « S 902

MA20A0584 +«« P3 .« B 108 | MEO3E5688 w« P25 « N 121 MFO6A0608 ... P31 ... R 117 | MH13A0105 +. P15 . H 120

MA20A0740 w+ P9 w E 114 [ MEO5A0390 w P11 « F 112 [ MFO6A1608 .. P31 .. R 116 [ MH13A0165 w P21 « L 110

MA20A4957 ws P29 we Q 102 | MEO5A0509 ws P17 w J 113 [ MF10A0149 .., P31 .. R 123 [ MH13A0272 w P15 « H 130

MA20AB571 s P27 we P 130 | MEO5E0519 s P17 we J 112 [ MF10A0181 ... P3 .. B 125 [ MH13A0308 +u P15 « H 113

MA20A8571 «x P33 we S 123 [ MEO5E1519 . P23 we M 109 | MF10A0187 ... PS5 .. C 105 [ MH13A0339 +«« P3 .. B 126

MA21A0256 +« P35 « T 120 | ME10AO0101 w« P35 « T 101 MF10A0267 ... P19 ... K 137 | MH13A0407 «« P27 w P 115

MA21A1256 s P35 w T 121 ME10A0148 + P9 .« E 113 | MF10A0325 .. P7 .. D 134 | MH13A0426 « P3 . B 136

MA30A0422 w P21 w L 114 | ME10A0160 w P3 « B 110 [ MF10A0553 .. P5 .. C 104 [ MH13A0434 .. P21 .. L 113

MA30A0571 w P31 w« R 134 | ME10A0261 w P19 «. K 103 [ MF10A0555 .. P5 .. C 106 [ MH13A0454 w. P15 «. H 133

MA35A0256 w« P35 «w T 118 | ME10A0307 s« P15 w H 121 MF10A0709 ... P5 .. C 103 | MH13A0455 « P15 w H 131

MA35A1256 +« P35 «w T 119 | ME10A0572 s+« P19 « K 105 | MF10A1555 ... P5 .. C 137 | MH13A0470 wx P17 w J 118

MA45A0700 w P35 we T 128 | ME10A0734 w P33 «. S 109 [ MF10A2740 .. P25 .. N 102 [ MH13A0476 « P5 . C 143

MB10M0256 ws P35 « T 115 | ME10A0742 «+ P3 .« B 107 | MF20A0130 ... P33 .. S 106 | MH13A0477 + P13 = G 108

MB10MO0616 «« P35 v T 109 | ME10A0956 w« P19 w K 124 | MF21D0181 ... P7 .. D 127 | MH13A0509 «« P23 « M 105

MB60A0201 « P31 «wx R 138 | ME10A1101 s P17 e J 121 | MF23C0245 ... P35 .. T 124 | MH13A0567 wx P27 « P 128

MB60A0420 w« P31 w« R 140 | ME10A1252 wx P21 .« L 103 | MF36A0245 ... PS5 .. C 138 | MH13A0572 w« P19 w K 134

MB60A0560 «« P31 « R 129 | ME10A1780 «« P25 « N 101 MF36A0750 ... P17 ... J 103 | MH13A0595 « P29 . Q 101

MB60A0694 «« P7 .« D 111 ME10A1956 w P19 w K 118 | MF36A1180 .. P3 .. B 122 | MH13A0600 « P5 w C 117

MB60A0719 v« P29 w Q 103 | ME10A2101 w« P35« T 102 | MF60A0700 ... P19 .. K 126 | MH13A0601 w P3 . B 133

MB60A0740 w« P9 ws E 102 | ME10A2780 w« P27 « P 109 | MF60A0742 ... P25 .. N 103 | MH13A0613 w« P31 w« R 115

MB60A1368 w« P29 w Q 105 | ME10A2833 w« P9 . E 103 | MF60A2740 ... P7 .. D 122 | MH13A0626 w« P19 w K 140

MB60A1601 «x P5 w C 128 [ ME10A3601 «« P3 .. B 117 | MF60A5740 ... P25 .. N 123 [ MH13A0682 «« P7 . D 113

MB60A1620 w+ P3 « B 106 | ME10A4101 w P35 «. T 103 [ MF70A0350 .. P21 .. L 104 [ MH13A0738 «. P21 . L 107

1 o P31 s R 143 | ME10A5101 wx P35 w T 104 | MF70A1180 .. P3 .. B 124 | MH13A0739 «« P31 w R 131

MB60A1780 s« P25 ws N 126 | ME10A6101 w« P35 « T 105 | MF80A0352 ... P7 .. D 903 | MH13A0743 w« P11 we F 122

MB60A2620 w« P31 w« R 142 | ME10A6339 w« P15 « H 122 | MF80A0780 ... P25 .. N 113 | MH13A0776 w« P33 w S 101

MB60E0234 w P7 w« D 904 | ME10A7910 w P19 v K 112 | MF90A0361 ... P17 ... J 104 | MH13A0797 wx P17 v J 119

MBG60E0982 s« P23 «wx M 112 | ME10E0452 +« P9 .. E 902 | MF90A0553 .. PS5 .. C 136 ) wx P31 w« R 136

MB60E1682 «« P7 «« D 901 ME10E0746 s+« P17 w J 115 | MG30A0740 ... P19 ... K 117 [ MH13A0830 w P3 «w B 112

MB60OE1956 «« P9 .« E 901 ME10E2519 e P17 we J 142 | MG30A0760 ... P19 .. K 901 | MH13A0848 .« P11 . F 106

MBG60E2750 wx P5 w«x C 125 | ME10E5508 .« P33 .« S 901 | MG30A0833 ... P19 ... K 120 | MH13A0849 .« P3 .« B 109

MB61E0982 wx P23 wx M 114 | ME10P0352 ws P15« H 111 | MG30B0226 ... P19 ... K 108 | MH13A0901 « P11 = F 108

MB62A0352 w+ P3 « B 102 | ME10P0434 .. P15 «.. H 110 | MG30B0740 ... P19 .. K 127 [ MH13A0957 w P13 « G 104

MEO03A0230 w P7 w« D 120 | ME10P0601 w« P15 v H 114 | MG42A0181 ... P35 ... T 122 ) wx P13 w« G 110

MEO3A0601 w P11 v F 103 | ME10P0950 w P15 wu H 108 | MG43A0181 ... P3 .. B 120 | MH13A0972 «« P13 « G 105

MEO3A0722 s« P11 w F 105 | ME10P1950 ws P15« H 118 | MG50A0740 ... P7 .. D 114 | MH13A1105 +x P35 e T 131

MEO03A0777 wx P33 ws S 110 | ME10P2950 s P15 e H 107 | MG75A0265 .., P19 ... K 135 | MH13A1272 s P35 w T 132

MEO3A0788 wx P11 w« F 117 | ME20A0406 .« P7 « D 101 | MG75A1476 .. P5 .. C 116 | MH13A1308 w« P15 «« H 125

MEO3A1477 wx P13 »« G 111 ME25A0350 w P7 « D 123 | MH10A0419 .. P31 .. R 103 | MH13A1339 « P3 . B 127

MEO3A1601 s« P11 w F 118 | ME25A0530 w« P5 w C 122 | MH10A0484 .. P23 .. M 104 | MH13A1426 w P3 . B 137

MEO3A1776 s« P33 + S 104 | ME25A0551 wx P5 w C 140 | MH10A0663 .. P7 .. D 124 | MH13A1454 w P21 w L 116

MEO3A1901 wx P11 s F 111 ME25A0950 +« P5 « C 119 | MH10A0664 .. P7 .. D 126 | MH13A1476 «x P11 w F 121

MEO3A2408 s« P27 w P 106 | ME25E0190 wx P5 w C 903 | MH10A0763 .. P19 .. K 111 [ MH13A1567 w P27 w P 129

MEO3A2601 wx P27 «« P 102 | ME40A0963 . P33 « S 120 | MH10A1245 ., P35 .. T 126 | MH13A1601 w« P27 «« P 118

MEO3A3339 s« P13 w G 106 | MFOOAO181 wx P5 w C 135 | MH10A2508 ... P33 .. S 116 | MH13A1901 w P13 »« G 120

MEO03A4957 wx P13 ws G 117 | MFOOA0608 s P31 »« R 118 | MH10A3339 ... P3 .. B 130 | MH13A1957 s P13 w G 112

MEO3A7339 s« P27 w P 108 | MFOOA1352 wx P15 w H 102 | MH10A3508 ... P27 ... P 125 | MH13A1972 w P13 » G 118

MEO3A8339 «« P3 «« B 138 ) w P21 we L 115 | MH10A4508 .. P27 ... P 126 | MH13A2339 « P13 .« G 101

37 PLK-G1306



%5l

INDEX-3
Ba1-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig | #B&ma-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH13A2567 «x P27 s P 131 | MSO01A1476 s P17 we J 122 | MS10A1976 ... P31 .. R 120
MH13A2601 ws P27 we P 122 [ MSO1A1572 wu P17 w J 146 | MS10A2976 .. P31 .. R 119
MH13A2957 «x P13 v G 114 | MSO1A1616 +u P35 « T 108 | MS14A0350 ... PS5 .. ¢ 130
MH13A3339 «x P23 wo M 101 | MSO01A1740 wu P25 « N 111 | MS14A0553 ... PS5 .. c 114
MH13A3567 «x P27 ws P 132 | MS01A1976 «x P31 «. R 110 | MS14A0572 ... PS5 .. ¢ 132
MH13A4339 wu P27 we P 117 | MS01A2392 wu P17 e J 155 [ MS14A0682 ... P7 .. D 118
MH13A4567 «x P27 we P 133 | MS01A2572 s P17 we J 153 | MS14A0740 ... P25 .. N 125
MH13A5339 w P13 w« G 124 [ MS01A3352 wu P17 w J 901 | MS14A0838 ... P17 .. J 124
MH13A5567 w P27 we P 134 | MS01A5454 w P17 w J 130 | MS14A1180 .. PS5 .. c 115
MH13A6688 .« P25 v N 129 [ MS01A8796 « P25 « N 109 | MS14A3601 ... P17 .. J 141
MH13E0150 w« P29 «x Q 901 | MSO1A9796 w« P25 . N 128 | MS14E0180 .. PS5 .. Cc 902
MH13E0599 «x P27 «« P 901 MSO1E0351 s« P17 v J 147 | MS17A0125 ... P9 ... E 119
MH13E0688 s« P25 «x N 110 | MSO1E0430 ws P17 wv J 138 | MS17A1120 ... P35 .. T 111
MH13E0691 «x P31 «« R 901 MSO1E0580 +«« P7 « D 906 | MT60A0802 .. P5 .. c 109
MH13E1688 s« P25 w« N 119 [ MSO1E0975 wx P17 s J 151 | MV30A0256 *++P19 «w K 141
MH13E2688 «x P25 »« N 120 [ MS02A0128 « P7 w« D 128 ) wx P35se T 113
MH13E3688 wx P25 ws N 122 ) we P31 »« R 101 [ MV30A1256 *#xP35%xx T 114
MH13E4688 s« P25 «« N 124 [ MS02A0463 wx P19 w K 902 | MV35A0106 ws P35x%xx T 112
MH13E5688 wx P25 «« N 127 [ MS02A0479 . P31 «x R 122 | MV88A0740 « P7 #xxD 116
MH25A0131 s P33 « S 105 | MS02A0976 s+« P31 +»« R 113
MH25A1601 «x P33 »« S 118 | MS02A1976 «« P31 «« R 112
MH27A0409 +«« P31 «w R 132 | MS02A2976 +« P31 « R 111
MH27A1508 s P33 w S 117 | MS02A3477 s+« P13 s G 113
MH28A0752 s P27 «w P 136 | MS02A4477 s+« P13 »« G 116
MH28A5601 s P27 w P 135 | MS02E0460 s+« P19 we K 119
MH40A0556 +« P5 .« C 107 | MS02E0983 s« P23 »« M 110
MM10A1479 wx P31 w R 121 | MSO03A0181 s P35 s T 129
MM11A0245 «« P5 w C 113 | MSO03A0256 +« P35 « T 116
MM11A0352 « P9 w E 111 | MS03A0262 +«« P19 .« K 138
MM11A0702 w« P5 « C 112 | MSO03A0417 « P5 « C 134
MN10A0135 s P25 « N 108 | MSO3A0688 s+« P25 +w« N 107
MN10A1456 +« P7 .« D 104 | MSO3A0703 s+« P19 we K 132
MN10A3245 s P35 w T 123 | MS03A1256 s+« P35 v T 117
MN52A1245 «« PS5 «« G 108 | MSO03A1910 wx P17 w« J 135

1 wx P35 we T 125 | MS03A2780 «x P25 s N 112
MN60A0620 + P3 .« B 104 | MS03A3980 s+« P23 +w« M 116
MN70A1780 «x P19 w« K 116 | MS03A6154 «« P19 «w« K 106
MN72A1694 + P7 .« D 109 | MS03B0838 s« P17 we J 126
MN72A1750 s P17 e J 111 MS03E0662 «« P7 «« D 133
MS01A0120 w« P35 «w T 110 | MSO3E0981 ws P23 s M 113
MS01A0121 w P9 « E 128 | MSO05A0976 «« P31 .« R 109
MS01A0192 wx P17 wi J 133 | MSO06A0567 w« P31 «w R 135
MS01A0329 « P9 « E 125 | MSO07A0228 s P17 w J 105
MS01A0348 wx P17 wi J 145 | MS08A0125 s P35 « T 106
MS01A0350 «« P7 « D 905 | MS08A0454 .« P17 «w J 154
MSO01A0361 s+« P3 « B 129 [ MSO8A0616 s+« P9 « E 121
MS01A0383 «« P7 « D 907 | MS08A0692 +« P15 .« H 135
MS01A0508 «« P9 « E 106 | MSO08A0708 ws P17 e J 152
MS01A0572 w« P9 «w E 129 | MS08A0740 +« P25 .« N 114
MS01A0611 w P9 w E 123 | MS09A0123 s P35 «w T 107

1 w P9 w« E 903 | MS09A0950 « P9 «« E 127
MS01A0660 « P7 « D 125 | MS10A0180 s P35 .« T 130
MS01A0761 w P9 « E 117 | MS10A0232 + P7 . D 902
MS01A0891 « P9 «w E 109 | MS10A0976 « P31 .« R 114
MS01A1392 . P17 w J 157 | MS10A1740 .. P7 .. D 115

38 PLK-G1306



PLK-G1306



PLK-G1306



PLK-G1306



=ZFHHKIVEAL
BHLADEETRALSE

FAVATLEEKRE #HISstES BRENMEERS IL—T T100-8310 HEHFRARADA 2-7-3 (HRE L)
RERBEES (03)3218-6631 KR KRFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHRMIE. BEYLRLICHHREEE T HENHYFT DTI T RIS, 2015 & 4 B 1ERk

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2015



	表紙(社外用)PLK-G1306
	0_A_部品コードの採番形式
	1_A_全体構成
	2_B_本体関係(1)
	3_B_本体関係(1)
	4_C_本体関係(2)P
	5_C_本体関係(2)
	6_D_縫い機構部分(1)P
	7_D_縫い機構部分(1)
	8_E_縫い機構部分(2)P
	9_E_縫い機構部分(2)
	10_F_X-Yテーブル機構(1)P
	11_F_X-Yテーブル機構(1)
	12_G__X-Yテーブル機構(2)P
	13_G_X-Yテーブル機構(2)
	14_H_外押さえ機構P
	15_H_外押さえ機構
	16_J_糸切り機構P
	17_J_糸切り機構
	18_K_中押さえ機構P
	19_K_中押さえ機構
	20_L_中押さえ上げ機構P
	21_L_中押さえ上げ機構
	22_M_ワイパー機構P
	23_M_ワイパー機構
	24_N_給油機構P
	25_N_給油機構
	26_P_配線・検出器関係P
	27_P_配線・検出器関係
	28_Q_テーブル関係P
	29_Q_テーブル関係
	30_R_付属品(1)P
	31_R_付属品(1)
	32_S_付属品(2)P
	33_S_付属品(2)
	34_T_オプションパーツP
	35_T_オプションパーツ
	36_IND(1)
	37_IND(2)
	38_IND(3)
	メモ
	メモ
	メモ
	裏表紙
	36_IND(1).pdf
	索引(1)

	37_IND(2).pdf
	索引(2)

	38_IND(3).pdf
	索引(3)




